

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR 2016  
For Common-Use Supplies and Equipment**

Name of Procuring Unit: \_\_\_\_\_

Date Prepared: \_\_\_\_\_

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount		
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total	
<b>A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES</b>																	
<b>COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES</b>																	
1. BALLAST, 18 WATTS, for fluorescent lamp, 220V, pre-heat, normal power factor, Delta brand	piece	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	72.70	290.80
2. BALLAST, 36 WATTS, for fluorescent lamp, 220V, 60Hz, pre-heat, normal power factor, Delta brand	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	71.03	-
3. BATTERY, DRY CELL, AAA, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per pack, Maxell brand	packet	50	12	15	25	12	11	26	12	13	27	10	10	223	14.46	3,224.58	
4. BATTERY, DRY CELL, D, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per pack, Maxell brand	packet	114	7	5	45	7	5	45	7	5	47	5	5	297	71.76	21,312.72	
5. BATTERY, DRY CELL, SIZE AA, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per blister pack, GP Ultra Plus brand	packet	89	14	41	48	14	35	49	14	36	51	12	12	415	15.39	6,386.85	
6. FLUORESCENT LAMP, 18 WATTS, tubular, T8, daylight/cool daylight, 220-240 volts, 50-60Hz, Osram brand	piece	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	6	35.36	212.16	
7. FLUORESCENT LAMP, 36 WATTS, linear tubular, T8 diameter, daylight/cool daylight, 220-240 volts, 50-60 Hz, Osram brand	piece	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	6	36.40	218.40	
8. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 X 18W/20W, closed-type (box type), 220V, with lampholder, starter, ballast, Innovalite brand	set	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	327.60	-	
9. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 X 36W/40W, closed-type (box type), 220V, with lampholder, starter, ballast, Innovalite brand	set	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	384.80	-	
10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP (CFL), 18 WATTS, 18 watts, daylight/cool daylight, 3-turn tube lamp, u-shape or spiral, 6,000 hrs lamp life min., 220-240V/50-60Hz, Delta brand	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	99.74	-	
11. FUSE, 30 AMPERES, 220 volts, Kopez brand	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12.48	-	
12. FUSE, 60 AMPERES, 220 volts, Kopez brand	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	28.08	-	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
13. STARTER, 4-40 WATTS, for fluorescent lamp, 220-240 volts, Delta brand	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.20	-
14. TAPE, ELECTRICAL, 19mm x 16M, made of polyvinyl chloride(PVC), assorted colors, Armak brand	roll	0	3	1	0	1	0	0	1	1	1	0	0	8	17.63	141.04	
<b>COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES</b>																	
1. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 PLY, 241MM X 280MM, plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 70gsm, with side perforations, 2,000 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	555.86	-
2. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 PLY, 280MM X 378MM (11" X 14-7/8"), plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 70gsm, with side perforations, 2,000 sheets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	777.56	-
3. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 PLY, 280MM X 241MM (11" X 9-1/2"), plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm all sheets, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 1,000 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	622.13	-
4. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 PLY, 280MM X 378MM (11" X 14-7/8"), plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 1,000 sets per box	box	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	903.60	3,614.40	
5. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 PLY, 280MM X 241MM (11" X 9-1/2"), plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 500 sets per box	box	4	0	2	4	0	2	4	0	2	5	0	2	25	518.80	12,970.00	
6. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 PLY, 280MM X 378MM (11" X 14-7/8"), plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 500 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	778.80	-	
7. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 PLY, 280MM X 241MM (11" X 9-1/2"), plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 250 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	324.79	-	
8. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 PLY, 280MM X 378MM (11" X 14-7/8"), plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 250 sets per box	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	528.94	-	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
9. COMPACT DISC RECORDABLE(CD-R), minimum of 700MB,1 x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min. recording time, individually packed in clear or translucent slim non-breakable plastic, Max brand	piece	0	0	10	20	0	10	0	0	10	30	0	0	80	9.46	756.80
10. COMPACT DISC REWRITABLE(CD-RW), 700MBminimum capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x minimum speed, packed in polypropylene slim plastic case, Sky brand	piece	79	20	65	106	15	55	21	30	40	198	15	15	659	17.42	11,479.78
11. COMPACT DISC STORAGE CASE, 50 CDS capacity, min, made of durable plastic or nylon fabric, double sided sleeves, with closure	piece	58	1	0	66	0	0	0	0	0	177	0	0	302	54.79	16,546.58
12. DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case, Sky brand	piece	10	0	70	0	15	30	0	0	30	0	20	0	175	11.19	1,958.25
13. DVD REWRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity, 120 minutes recording time, individually packed in non-breakable slim plastic case, Sky brand	piece	93	8	59	123	18	18	5	3	23	155	23	3	531	21.11	11,209.41
14. FLASH DRIVE, 8GB CAPACITY, USB version 2.0 port compatible, plug-n-play, with light indicator, with built-in USB interface cover, with carrying strap(neck/wrist), data and image save and retrieval, Apacer brand	piece	18	3	5	4	3	3	5	3	3	3	3	3	56	287.04	16,074.24
15. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. 51645AA(HP 45), original, black, for HP Deskjet 710C/720C/820Cxi /830C/850C/870Cxi/880C/890C/895Cxi/930C/950C/960C/970Cxi/990Cxi/1000Cxi/ 1120C/1125C/1180C /1220C/1600C/1600CM/6122/9300 printers, Officejet G55/G85/G95/K60 /K80/R45/R65/T45/T65 All-in-One, Officejet Pro	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,310.40	-
16. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6615DA (HP 15), original, black, for HP Deskjet model 810C/840C/845C/920C/948C/3820/ Officejet 5110/ V40 All-in-One, PSC500/750/950 All-in-One	cart	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	2	0	0	7	1,237.60	8,663.20

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
17. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C1823A (HP 23), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet model 710C/720C/810C/830C/880C/890C/895Cxi/1120C/1125C/PSC500 All-in-One, Officejet Pro 1170C/1175C//R45/R65/T45/T65 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,601.60	-
18. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6625AA (HP 17), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet model 840/845C printers	cart	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	4	1,346.80	5,387.20	
19. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6778AA (HP 78), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet model 920C/930C/948C/950C/960C/970Cxi/990Cxi/1180C/1220C/3820/6122/9300, PSC 750/PSC950 All-in-One, Officejet 5110/G55/G85/G95/K60/K80/V40 All-in-One, Photosmart P1000/P1100/P1215/P1218	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,456.00	-	
20. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6614D (HP 20), original, black, for HP Deskjet model 610C/630/640C/656C printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,372.80	-	
21. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C4844A (HP 10), original, black, for HP Officejet 9110/9120/9130 All-in-One, Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ series, 2000 series, 2230+, 2280+ series, 2300+ series, 2500 series, 2600+ series, HP colour printer CP 1700 series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,430.00	-	
22. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C8727AA (HP 27), original, black, for HP Deskjet Printer model 3320/3225/3420/3535/3550/3650/3744/3745/3845/, PSC 1110/1210/1315 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	800.80	-	
23. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C8728AA (HP 28), original, colored, for HP Deskjet Printer model 3320/3225/3420/3535/3550/3650/3744/3745/3845, Officejet 4110/4255 All-in-One, PSC 1110/1210/ 131 /All5 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	915.20	-	
24. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6656AA (HP 56), original, black, for HP Deskjet 450 printer series, 5160/5550/5650/5652/9650/9680, Officejet 4110/4255/5510/6110 All-in-One, PSC 1110/1210/ 1315/1350/2110/2210/2310 All-in-One, PSC 2410/2510/ Photosmart All-in-One, Photosmart 7150/7260/7268/7450/7550/766	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	873.60	-	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
25. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C6657AA (HP 57), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet 450 printer series, 5160/5550/5650/5652/9650/9680, Officejet 4110/4255/5510/6110 All-in-One, PSC 1110/1210/ 1315/1350/2110/2210/2310 All-in-One, PSC 2410/2510/ Photosmart All-in-One, Photosmart 7150/7260/7268/7450/755	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,456.00	-
26. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9351AA (HP 21), original, black, for HP Deskjet Printer model 3920/3940/PSC 1410/1402	cart	38	29	7	38	5	7	38	5	5	37	5	5	219	627.12	137,339.28	
27. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9352AA (HP 22), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet Printer model 3920/3940/PSC 1410/1402	cart	40	23	7	38	5	7	40	5	5	37	5	5	217	722.80	156,847.60	
28. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO.C8765WA (HP 94), original, black, for HP Deskjet Printer model 460/5740/6540/6840, HP All-in-One Officejet 7410/ PSC 2355 All-in-One, Photosmart 2610/2710/8150/8450	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	884.00	-	
29. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C8766WA (HP 95), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet Printer model 460/5740/6540/6840, HP All-in-One Officejet 7410/ PSC 2355 All-in-One, Photosmart 325/375/2610/2710/8150/8450	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,060.80	-	
30. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9361WA (HP 93), original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet D4160/5440/Officejet 6310 All-in-One, HP PSC 1510 All-in-One, HP Photosmart 7830/C3180/C4180 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	847.60	-	
31. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9362WA (HP 92), original, black, for HP Deskjet 5440, Officejet 6310 All-in-One, HP Photosmart 7830/C3180/C4180 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	600.08	-	
32. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. CB314A, original, black, for HP Deskjet 900/910/915	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	261.04	-	
33. INK CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. CB315A, original, tri-color, for HP Deskjet 900/910/915	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	353.60	-	
34. INK CARTRIDGE, LEXIMARK #27, PART NO. 10NO227, color, original, for Lexmark Printer model Z515/Z510/Z517/ Z615/Z645/X1150/X1185 and X1270	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,196.00	-	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
35. INK CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK #1/ PART NO. 10NO217, black original, for Lexmark Printer model Z515/Z510/Z517/Z645/ X1150/X1185 and X1270	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,003.60	-
36. MOUSE, OPTICAL,, USB connection type, 400 dpi resolution, with scroll wheel and left and right click button, plug and play, Genius Netscroll brand model 100X	piece	10	4	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18	174.72	3,144.96
37. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C3903A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 5P/5MP/6P/6MP printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,588.00	-
38. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4092A, BLACK, original, black, for HP Laserjet 1100 series, 3200 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,938.00	-
39. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C4096A, original, black, for HP Laserjet model 2100/2200 series printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,352.88	-
40. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C7115A, original, black, for HP Laserjet model 3300mfp series/3380 All-in-One, 1000/1200 series printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,284.32	-
41. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 92298A, BLACK, original, black, for HP Laserjet model 4/4M/4Plus/ 4MPlus/5/5M/5N printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,498.20	-
42. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C4127X, original, black, for HP Laserjet model 4000 series/4050 series printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,474.48	-
43. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q2612A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 1010/1012/ 1015/1018/1020/1022 printer series, 3015/3020/3030/ 3050/3052/3055 All-in-One, M1005 MFP	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,992.40	-
44. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q5942A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 4250/4350 printer series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,225.44	-
45. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q6511A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 2400 printer series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,177.12	-
46. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9720A, original, black, for HP Color Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,562.40	-
47. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9721A, original, Cyan, for HP Color Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,881.60	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
48. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9722A, original, Yellow, for HP Color Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,881.60	-
49. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C9723A, original, Magenta, for HP Color Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,881.60	-
50. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q1338A, original, black, for HP Color Laserjet 4200 printer series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,403.28	-
51. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q3960A, original, black, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820/2840 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,536.00	-
52. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q3961A, original, Cyan, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820/2840 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,269.20	-
53. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q3962A, original, Yellow, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820/2840 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,269.20	-
54. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q3963A, original, Magenta, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820/2840 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,269.20	-
55. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q5949A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 1160, 1320 printer series, 3390/3392 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,530.80	-
56. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. Q7553A, original, black, for HP Laserjet P2014, P2015 printer series	cart	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	3,366.48	80,795.52
57. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 34217 HR, (12A8400), black, original, for Lexmark Printers E230/E232/E330/E332N/E342N	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,712.24	-
58. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 1382920, original, black, for Lexmark Optra S1255/1250 printers	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	14,478.80	-
59. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN3060, original, for Brother Printer model HL 5051/D	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,559.40	-
60. TONER CARTRIDGE, FOR KYOCERA MITA KM-1505/1510/1810, original	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,843.84	-
61. TONER CARTRIDGE, KYOCERA PART NO. TK-100, original, for Kyocera Mita KM-1500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,899.31	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
62. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML-2250D5, for Samsung laser printer model ML-2250/2251N/2251NP	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,784.00	-
63. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML-2010D3, for Samsung laser printer model ML 2571N, 5K page yield at 5% coverage	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,120.00	-
64. TONER CARTRIDGE, KYOCERA PART NO. TK-120, original, for Kyocera Laser Printer model FS 1030D	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,357.04	-
<b>COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES</b>																	
1. ACETATE, 0.075MM(GAUGE #3), transparent, 1.20 meters minimum width, 50 meters per roll minimum in length	roll	1	4	0	0	5	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	14	621.92	8,706.88
2. AIR FRESHENER, 280ML/150G MINIMUM,, in can, aerosol type/spray mist, shrink wrapped, assorted scents, Ambree brand	can	37	12	5	27	12	13	37	5	6	27	5	7	193	81.12	15,656.16	
3. ALCOHOL, 68%-72% ETHANOL (ETHYL), colorless clear liquid, fully miscible in water, 500ml, scented, in plastic bottle, Cleene brand	bottle	112	65	54	143	24	49	142	22	46	123	22	30	832	37.26	31,000.32	
4. BINDER, 3-RING, D-TYPE, 64MM(2.5"), A4 SIZE, for 210mm x 297mm(A4 size) documents, base board made with chipboard, 2.5mm thick(min), outside cover made with PVC, 315mm(min) x 279mm(min) size(L x W), side binding, 64mm(min) ring height, with insert clear-view pocket on front, back and spine for label	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	109.20	-
5. BINDER, 3-RING, D-TYPE, 64MM(2.5"), LEGAL SIZE, for 210 x 330mm(legal size) documents, base board made with chipboard, 2.5mm thick(min), outside cover made with PVC, 347mm(min) x 290mm(min) size(L x W), side binding, 64mm(min) ring height, with insert clear-view pocket on front, back and spine for label	piece	6	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	12	117.78	1,413.36	
6. CARBON FILM, POLYETHYLENE, 210MM X 297MM, black, 100 sheets per box, Kores brand	box	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	223.60	447.20	
7. CARBON FILM, POLYETHYLENE, 216MM X 330MM, black, 100 sheets per box, C.O.S.H. brand	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	253.92	-	



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
8. CARTOLINA, NEON, ASSORTED COLORS(BLUE, GREEN, YELLOW, ORANGE, PINK), bristol board, 572mm x 724mm, 78gsm (min), 0.11mm (min) thickness, non-bleed and non-blot, 20 sheets per bundle per single color	bundle	5	12	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	2	0	0	23	70.72	1,626.56
9. CARTOLINA, WHITE, bristol board, 572mm x 724mm, 99gsm basic weight min, 0.12mm thickness, non-bleed and non-blot; suitable for marking pen and ink drawing, 20 sheets per bundle	bundle	4	10	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	19	52.00	988.00
10. CHAIR, MONOBLOC, BEIGE, with backrest, without armrest, Lucky-Euro brand	unit	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	4	280.80	1,123.20
11. CHAIR, MONOBLOC, WHITE, with backrest, without armrest, Lucky-Euro brand	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	12	280.80	3,369.60
12. CHALK, MOLDED, WHITE, dustless, 78mm, min length, one hundred pieces per box, Acura brand	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25.86	-
13. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 19MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	28	5	0	31	1	0	24	3	0	26	1	0	119	7.28	866.32
14. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 25MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	26	11	15	23	7	14	21	9	8	23	7	11	175	10.92	1,911.00
15. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 32MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	44	10	12	39	6	13	37	8	8	39	6	8	230	16.33	3,755.90
16. CLIP, BACKFOLD, 50MM, all metal, 12 pieces per box, Joy brand	box	57	6	11	58	4	8	56	6	6	56	4	7	279	39.00	10,881.00
17. CLIP, BULLDOG, all metal, 73mm minimum Clamping Length, Joy brand	box	78	2	0	61	0	0	60	0	0	63	0	0	264	8.32	2,196.48
18. COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 COLUMNS, 52.95 gsm, non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	20.80	104.00
19. COLUMNAR PAD, 14 COLUMNS, 355mm x 430mm, 55.5 gsm non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36.40	-
20. COLUMNAR PAD, 16 COLUMNS, 354mm x 430mm min, 50gsm min, non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	35.86	2,581.92
21. COLUMNAR PAD, 18 COLUMNS, 354mm x 643mm, min, 50gsm min., non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, yellow or white, Veco brand	pad	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	55.12	3,968.64

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
22. COLUMNAR PAD, 4 COLUMNS, 355mm x 214mm, 50 gsm non-blot, lines and columns numbered, 50 sheets per pad, Veco brand	pad	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	24.44	1,759.68
23. CORRECTION TAPE, disposable, usable length of 6 meters(min), 5mm width, 0.02mm(min) thickness, white opaque, with protective cap, Joy brand (NEW ITEM)	box	112	39	77	93	35	64	97	25	56	99	23	39	759	12.05	9,145.95	
24. DATA FILE BOX, 125MM X 230MM X 400MM MIN., with closed ends, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, spine has window type design for labeling purposes, spine also provided with finger ring, assorted colors	box	110	18	20	42	13	13	53	18	15	45	10	13	370	69.73	25,800.10	
MIN, made of chipboard with thickness of 2.5mm min, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with lever archfile mechanism and taglia lock, spine is provided with finger ring and clear pocket for labels, spine made of PVC	piece	26	14	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	44	76.95	3,385.80	
26. DRAWING INK, 30ML., black, waterproof, no smudge, for use on drawing, drafting and tracing paper, f	bottle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	54.08	-	
27. EDP BINDER, TB, FOR 11" X 9-1/2" CCF, top binding, 292mm x 250mm, for 11" x 9-1/2" CCF, 0.15mm thic	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	38.32	-	
28. EDP, BINDER, TB, FOR 11" X 14-7/8" CCF, plastic, spring rod type, assorted colors	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	41.60	-	
29. ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, 254MM X 381MM, (10" x 15"), kraft, 150gsm. minimum weight, 0.22mm minimum th	box	6	3	2	1	1	3	3	1	2	1	1	3	27	507.40	13,699.80	
30. ENVELOPE, DOCUMENTARY, FOR A4 SIZE, paper/document, 229mm x 324mm., basic weight of 150gsm., 0.22mm	box	9	1	13	1	1	3	6	1	2	1	1	3	42	403.52	16,947.84	
31. ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, LEGAL SIZE, uncoated board, 233gsm., 380mm x 250mm, 50mm expansion, 0.38 min t	box	15	1	18	3	1	5	8	1	4	3	1	3	63	600.88	37,855.44	
32. ENVELOPE, MAILING , WHITE, premium grade bond quality, 70 gsm, 105mm width, 241mm length, 500 piece	box	4	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	10	139.36	1,393.60	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
33. ENVELOPE, PAY, GOLDEN KRAFT, 92.3 gsm, 101.5mm x 190.5mm (4" x 7 ½"), 496 pieces per box, Genius brand	box	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	108.68	217.36
34. ENVELOPE, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, 0.50mm, min plastic thickness, with elastic strap, 380mm x 260mm, min. size, 30mm, min. expansion, assorted colors, Pointer brand	box	91	12	1	51	1	1	1	1	6	1	1	1	168	29.12	4,892.16
35. ENVELOPE, MAILING, WHITE, WITH GLASSINE/PLASTIC WINDOW, Printers Grade/10XX, 70 gsm, 105mm 241mm envelope size, 25mm x 100mm window size, 500 pieces per box	box	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	195.36	195.36
36. ERASER, FOR BLACKBOARD/WHITEBOARD, felt, min. 19mm (¾") thickness of felt, 122mm min length, 42mm min. width, Joy brand	piece	2	10	4	4	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	22	9.86	216.92
37. ERASER, PLASTIC OR RUBBER, rectangular, 58mm x 18mm x 8mm min dimension, for pencil draft/writing, Adora brand	piece	23	6	1	12	0	0	26	0	0	0	0	0	68	2.16	146.88
38. FASTENER, FOR PAPER, metal, non-corrosive, non-sharp edges, able to hold 25mm thickness of paper, 70mm between prongs, 50 sets per box, Pointer brand	box	36	22	14	12	5	11	34	5	7	14	5	7	172	65.50	11,266.00
39. FILE ORGANIZER, EXPANDING, PLASTIC, LEGAL, with 12 inside pockets with index tab, for legal size paper/document, with elastic strap, snap, etc. for closing or binding the organizer, assorted colors	piece	15	29	23	20	4	7	0	5	1	21	0	1	126	72.49	9,133.74
40. FOLDER, CLEAR PLASTIC, FOR A4 SIZE DOCUMENTS, L-type, 216mm x 304mm min size, 0.13mm min. thickness, min of 50 pieces per pack	pack	13	15	3	5	5	3	8	0	1	8	0	0	61	154.96	9,452.56
41. FOLDER, FANCY, FOR A4 SIZE PAPER/DOCUMENT, with embossed border design on the front cover, for A4 size paper/document, 225mm x 320mm min, 0.24mm minimum thickness, with plastic grip of 13.0mm min., assorted colors, fifty(50) pieces per bundle per color	pack	1	14	5	2	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	25	282.36	7,059.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
42. FOLDER, FANCY, FOR LEGAL SIZE PAPER/DOCUMENT, with embossed border design on the front cover, 225mm x 345mm min. size, 0.24mm min. thickness, with plastic grip, assorted colors, fifty(50) pieces per bundle per color	pack	1	12	4	2	0	2	0	0	2	2	0	0	25	257.92	6,448.00
43. FOLDER, L-TYPE, CLEAR PLASTIC, FOR LEGAL SIZE DOCUMENTS, 235mm x 346mm min size, , 0.13mm min. thickness, assorted colors, min 50 pieces per pack	pack	5	18	2	0	0	1	4	0	0	2	0	0	32	175.76	5,624.32
44. FOLDER, PRESSBOARD, LEGAL, paper board, 240mm 370mm 300 gsm., 0.41mm(16 points), book cloth, 180 gsm strap hinge, 100 pieces per box	pack	5	5	2	0	1	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	17	935.89	15,910.13
45. FOLDER, TAGBOARD, A4 SIZE, 240mm x 320mm leaf dimension,13mm tab, 20mm scoring, smooth-finished and no-blot on both sides, 100 pieces per pack	pack	14	1	3	8	2	1	8	1	1	8	1	1	49	243.82	11,947.18
46. FOLDER, TAGBOARD/CARRIER BOARD, LEGAL, for legal size paper/document, 240mm x 365mm Leaf Dimension, 100 pieces per pack	pack	17	3	6	10	3	3	11	3	3	10	3	3	75	273.52	20,514.00
47. GLUE, ALL PURPOSE, 200 GRAMS, minimum gross weight, in jar with applicator, non-toxic smell, Kippy brand	jar	82	44	16	18	0	3	17	1	1	16	0	1	199	47.82	9,516.18
48. ILLUSTRATION BOARD, 760MM X 1000 MM, 860gsm, 1.30mm thickness, double face (black and white), smooth finish	piece	32	10	6	24	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	78	39.00	3,042.00
49. INDEX CARD BOX, FOR 127MM X 203MM(5" X 8") INDEX CARDS, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm min, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, assorted colors	box	1	6	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	10	49.40	494.00
50. INDEX CARD BOX, FOR 3" X 5" INDEX CARDS, for 76mm x 127mm(3"x5") index cards, 111mm x 143mm x 102mm outside dimension, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm minimum (caliper #15) outside is covered with imitlin paper, inside is covered with coated paper, assorted colors	box	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36.40	-
51. INDEX CARD, RULED BOTH SIDES, 127MM X 203MM, Mechanical Grade Bristol Board, 120gsm., 500 pieces per bundle	box	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	139.34	139.34

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
52. INDEX CARD, RULED BOTH SIDES, 3" X 5", or 76mm x 127mm, book paper, 120gsm, book paper, 500 pieces per bundle	box	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	51.27	51.27
53. INDEX TAB, TRANSPARENT SELF-ADHESIVE,, assorted colors, 10 pieces of 6-inch length tab strip with corresponding alphabet in each box	box	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	50.84	50.84
54. LEAD, FOR MECHANICAL PENCIL, black, polymer type, 0.5mm, 12 pieces per tube, Faber Castell brand	tube	25	22	5	20	0	0	20	0	0	5	0	0	97	19.62	1,903.14
55. LOOSELEAF COVER, FOR LEGAL SIZE DOCUMENTS, 214mm x 354mm, made of chipboard with thickness of 1.5mm minimum(caliper#15), tap flap covered with leatherette paper, green color front and back, with pre-punched holes for fastener, 50 pieces per bundle	bundle	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	539.24	1,078.48
56. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110MM X 220MM X 265MM, with open end, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm minimum, outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with spine and finger ring, assorted colors	piece	3	16	0	0	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	0	31	43.84	1,359.04
57. MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112MM X 200MM X 240MM, with open end, made of chipboard with thickness of 3.0mm min., outside is covered with leatherette paper, inside is covered with coated paper, with spine and finger ring assorted colors	piece	2	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9	34.32	308.88
58. MAP PIN, ROUND HEAD, 9.5mm diameter, assorted colors, 100 pieces in plastic case	box	1	29	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36	40.35	1,452.60
59. MARKER, FLUORESCENT, 3 colors per set(yellow, green,orange), non-toxic smell, non-blotting/non-bleeding, Monami brand	piece	45	47	28	36	8	42	38	9	17	14	8	9	301	32.95	9,917.95
60. MARKER, PERMANENT, BLACK, felt tip, bullet tip, medium point, non-toxic, Superb brand	piece	165	97	36	111	21	32	109	27	20	65	17	9	709	12.15	8,614.35
61. MARKER, PERMANENT, BLUE, felt tip, bullet tip, medium point, non-toxic, Superb brand	piece	100	59	6	72	0	5	59	0	6	52	0	0	359	12.15	4,361.85
62. MARKER, PERMANENT, RED, felt tip, bullet tip, medium point, non-toxic, Superb brand	piece	10	61	15	40	4	23	40	5	4	5	0	1	208	12.15	2,527.20

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
63. MARKING PEN, FOR WHITEBOARD, BLACK, felt tip, bullet tip, non-toxic smell, Beifa brand	piece	112	59	30	46	5	33	56	11	14	39	1	6	412	12.27	5,055.24
64. MARKING PEN, FOR WHITEBOARD, BLUE, felt tip, bullet tip, non-toxic smell, Beifa brand	piece	61	58	4	27	2	5	22	7	4	17	2	0	209	12.27	2,564.43
65. MARKING PEN, FOR WHITEBOARD, RED, felt tip, bullet tip, non-toxic smell, Monami brand	piece	42	22	1	24	0	1	24	5	1	20	0	1	141	12.27	1,730.07
66. MONITOR FILTER, 17", glass, with strap	piece	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	88.14	176.28
67. MONITOR FILTER, 15", glass, with strap	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	82.16	-
68. MONOBLOC TABLE, SQUARE, 36" X 36", BEIGE, four(4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use, Aberdeen brand (NEW ITEM)	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,232.40	-
69. MONOBLOC TABLE, SQUARE, 36" X 36", WHITE, four(4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use, Aberdeen brand (NEW ITEM)	unit	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,233.40	2,466.80
70. NOTE PAD, 2" X 2", stick on, 50mm x 50mm min, 72 gsm., min basis weight, 400 sheets per cube, assorted colors, Post-It brand	pad	20	8	6	8	3	18	8	3	3	11	3	3	94	98.78	9,285.32
71. NOTE PAD, 2" X 3", stick-on, 50mm x 75mm min size, 72 gsm., min basic weight, 100 sheets per pad, Post-It brand	pad	14	13	12	12	8	12	12	8	8	16	8	5	128	31.18	3,991.04
72. NOTE PAD, 3" X 3", stick-on, 75mm x 75mm, 75 gsm., 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors, Post-It brand	pad	41	11	12	7	3	27	7	3	8	9	3	5	136	38.15	5,188.40
73. NOTE PAD, 75MM X 100MM, stick-on, (3" x 4"), 72 gsm. min basis weight, 100 sheets per pad, assorted colors, Post-It brand	pad	52	11	6	36	3	5	33	3	3	30	3	3	188	53.96	10,144.48
74. NOTEBOOK, STENOGRAPHER, spiral, 40 leaves, ruled both sides, 55 gsm, GSP bond, Advance brand	pad	83	63	114	44	28	32	72	26	25	36	25	25	573	8.84	5,065.32
75. OIL, FOR GENERAL PURPOSE, 120ml per plastic bottle, Eveready brand	bottle	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	4	36.90	147.60
76. PAD PAPER, RULED, GSP bond, 55 gsm., 216mm x 330mm, yellow or white color, 90 sheets per pad, Advance brand	pad	71	0	2	60	0	18	55	0	2	55	0	2	265	17.47	4,629.55
77. PAPER CLIP, 32MM MIN., length of clip, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box, Joy brand	box	53	17	22	52	5	17	48	3	13	25	3	7	265	6.12	1,621.80

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
78. PAPER CLIP, JUMBO, 48MM, MIN, gem-pattern type, vinyl/plastic coated, assorted colors, 100 pieces per box, Prince brand	box	40	15	12	37	2	6	35	2	5	16	2	4	176	13.52	2,379.52
79. PAPER, BOND, PREMIUM GRADE, 210MM X 297MM, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	82	41	28	73	10	31	94	10	18	62	10	19	478	97.66	46,681.48
80. PAPER, COPY, FOR PLAIN PAPER COPIER, 216MM X 330MM, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	74	48	13	71	15	13	69	10	23	55	10	11	412	112.99	46,551.88
81. PAPER, COPY, FOR PLAIN PAPER COPIER, 210MM X 297MM, 70gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	32	32	32	22	13	45	22	13	29	22	13	18	293	102.30	29,973.90
82. PAPER, COPY, FOR PLAIN PAPER COPIER, 254MM X 356MM, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	20	34	11	12	10	11	12	10	11	10	10	11	162	148.72	24,092.64
83. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, GROUNDWOOD, A4 SIZE, (210mm x 297mm) 60 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	0	0	2	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	7	85.68	599.76
84. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, WHITEWOVE, 210MM X 297MM, 70 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	102.86	514.30
85. PAPER, THERMAL, 210MM X 30 METERS, 1/2" core, in roll, 55.0gsm., Croco brand	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	34.32	-
86. PAPER, THERMAL, 216MM X 30 METERS, 1/2" core, in roll, 55 gsm., Croco brand	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	35.05	-
87. PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 SIZE, multi-purpose, (297mm x 210mm), basis weight of 80 gsm., fine translucent, suitable for pen and ink drawing, 100 sheets per pack	ream	6	2	0	8	0	14	6	0	5	6	0	0	47	88.40	4,154.80
88. PENCIL, LEAD, WITH ERASER, wood cased, one(1) dozen per box, Bright brand	box	55	14	18	40	7	33	46	5	14	32	4	5	273	19.62	5,356.26
89. PENCIL, MECHANICAL, 0.5MM, push-type, for 0.5mm lead, Beifa brand	tube	0	5	0	0	0	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	22.88	457.60
90. PUSH PIN, FLAT HEAD TYPE, assorted colors, 100 pieces per case, Pointer brand	box	26	0	10	15	0	25	18	0	0	13	0	0	107	19.08	2,041.56
91. RECORD BOOK, 300 PAGES, with "Official Record Book" printed on outer cover, smythe sewn, 214mm x 278mm min. size, white bond, non-blot, 55 gsm., pre-numbered	book	44	17	10	14	2	0	28	5	0	12	2	0	134	54.18	7,260.12
92. RECORD BOOK, 500 PAGES, white bond, non-blot, smythe sewn, 55 gsm., pre-numbered, with printing of " Official Record Book"	book	44	17	5	5	0	11	30	0	0	9	0	0	121	86.85	10,508.85

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
93. RIBBON, FOR BUNDY CLOCK KITANO, 2 colors(red/black)	piece	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	644.80	-
94. RIBBON, FOR MANUAL TYPEWRITER, universal spool, nylon, black, 8 meters min length, Steve brand	piece	11	5	5	11	5	5	11	5	5	11	5	5	84	16.12	1,354.08	
95. RING BINDER, 12.7MM X 1.12 METERS, (1/2"X44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors	piece	40	2	0	2	0	10	0	0	10	40	0	0	104	53.04	5,516.16	
96. RING BINDER, 25MM X 1.12 METERS, (1"X44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors	piece	12	2	0	14	0	10	12	0	10	12	0	0	72	113.88	8,199.36	
97. RING BINDER, 50MM X 1.12 METERS, (2"X44"), plastic, 80 rings, assorted colors	piece	12	2	0	14	0	5	12	0	5	12	0	0	62	204.88	12,702.56	
98. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 10MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	40	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	40	0	0	90	44.19	3,977.10	
99. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 11MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten(10) pieces per bundle	piece	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	53.04	530.40	
100. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 14MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.40mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	74.35	743.50	
101. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 16MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.40mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	91.00	910.00	
102. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 19MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.55mm thickness, assorted colors	piece	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	100.36	1,003.60	
103. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 22MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.50mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	bundle	1	0	0	0	0	5	1	0	5	0	0	0	12	148.19	1,778.28	
104. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 28MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.50mm(min) thickness, assorted colors, ten(10) pieces per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	227.23	2,272.30	
105. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 32MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.60mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	256.87	2,568.70	
106. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 6MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten (10) pieces per bundle	piece	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	0	10	33.27	332.70	



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
107. RING BINDER, PLASTIC, 8MM X 1.12 METERS, 80 rings, 0.30mm (min) thickness, assorted colors, ten(10) pieces per bundle	piece	40	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	5	40	0	0	90	36.39	3,275.10
108. RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm (min) thickness, 350 grams (min) per box or approximately 220 pieces, Nova brand	box	8	7	2	5	2	3	3	2	2	12	2	2	50	105.85	5,292.50
109. RULER, PLASTIC, 300MM, non-rigid, transparent/clear, Snowman brand	piece	6	0	5	10	0	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	31	2.08	64.48
110. RULER, PLASTIC, 450MM, non-rigid, transparent/clear, Joy brand	piece	6	16	2	6	0	0	6	0	0	1	0	0	37	14.25	527.25
111. SIGN PEN, RED, LIQUID GEL INK, 0.5mm needle tip, Pentel Energel brand	piece	30	0	26	0	0	21	5	0	11	0	0	1	94	44.01	4,136.94
112. STAMP PAD INK, PURPLE OR VIOLETL, 50ml, with applicator, Padmate brand	piece	11	2	5	4	2	3	5	2	1	5	2	1	43	20.80	894.40
113. STAMP PAD, FELT, made of metal, plastic or combination, minimum 60mm x 100mm Bed Dimension, Joy brand	piece	8	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	13	20.80	270.40
114. STAPLE WIRE, STANDARD, 5,000char(39)s per box, Joy brand	box	69	28	48	27	8	37	50	6	15	33	6	11	338	23.80	8,044.40
115. STENCIL PAPER, ORDINARY, universal heading, 24 pieces per quire, Prince brand	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	182.00	-
116. TAPE, FOR ADDING MACHINE, GSP bond, 55gsm, 57mm width, 40M min length, 18mm outside diameter core size	piece	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	5	0	0	20	7.70	154.00
117. SIGN PEN, BLACK, LIQUID GEL INK, 0.5mm needle tip, Pentel Energel brand	piece	161	77	98	112	21	105	120	17	74	56	17	29	887	44.01	39,036.87
118. SIGN PEN, BLUE, LIQUID GEL TYPE, 0.5mm needle tip, Pentel Energel brand	piece	62	0	33	18	6	32	34	6	10	14	6	10	231	44.01	10,166.31
119. TAPE, MASKING, 24MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters, Croco brand	piece	134	66	32	117	13	23	118	12	14	75	10	7	621	53.04	32,937.84
120. TAPE, MASKING, 48MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min, Croco brand	piece	75	29	31	55	5	28	56	5	7	52	5	5	353	102.96	36,344.88
121. TAPE, PACKAGING, 48MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min, light brown, Armak brand	piece	98	20	14	71	1	15	69	0	4	66	0	0	358	33.28	11,914.24
122. TAPE, TRANSPARENT, 24MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min., Armak brand	piece	77	23	25	49	7	15	57	7	12	48	7	5	332	17.37	5,766.84

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
123. TAPE, TRANSPARENT, 48MM WIDTH, usable length of 50 meters min, Croco brand	piece	70	11	11	42	5	10	52	5	6	42	5	4	263	33.28	8,752.64
124. TIME CARD, FOR AMANO BUNDT CLOCK, 190mm x 85mm, imported tagboard 0.36mm (14 pts), offset process, two side printing, black color print, 100 pieces per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	67.46	-
125. TIME CARD, FOR KITANO BUNDT CLOCK, tagboard, 184mm x 85mm, die cut, one color: red (back to back), 0.46mm(18 points), 100 pieces per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	83.20	-
126. TIME CARD, FOR SEIKO BUNDT CLOCK, 85mm x 190mm (3-3/8" x 7-1/2"), imported 14 pts tagboard, offset process, two side printing, two (2) colors (blue/red), 100 pieces per bundle	bundle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	68.64	-
127. TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2-plys sheets, 28gsm., minimum 150 pulls per roll, 12 rolls per plastic pack, Eco Hygiene brand	pack	127	42	38	129	11	42	130	10	34	101	11	17	692	75.57	52,294.44
128. TWINE, PLASTIC, one kilo per roll	roll	10	20	1	42	0	0	22	0	0	2	0	0	97	45.39	4,402.83
129. WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65 gsm., 910mm in width, approximately 40 meters length per roll with 3" diameter	piece	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	112.32	561.60
<b>COMMON OFFICE DEVICES</b>																
1. CUTTER BLADE, FOR HEAVY DUTY CUTTER, 18mm width, 10 pieces per tube, Joy brand	pack	13	29	6	34	1	4	4	1	0	0	1	0	93	7.75	720.75
2. CUTTER, FOR GENERAL PURPOSE, heavy duty, plastic molded body, with built-in blade snapper, with metal sliding guide, with screw mechanism, Pointer brand	piece	8	18	3	10	0	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	49	21.84	1,070.16
3. PAPER PUNCHER, HEAVY DUTY, minimum punching capacity of 35 sheets using 70gsm bond paper, with two hole guide, approximately 6.5mm diameter of hole, Prince brand	piece	8	1	3	9	0	4	1	0	0	0	0	0	26	103.98	2,703.48
4. SCISSORS, 158MM MIN. LENGTH, symmetrical, Joy brand	pair	52	21	13	2	0	2	13	0	0	0	0	0	103	15.53	1,599.59
5. PENCIL SHARPENER, MANUAL, mountable type, with clamp, single cutter-head, one-hole guide 9-10mm in diameter, Acura brand	piece	9	4	4	5	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	26	176.80	4,596.80

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
6. DATING AND STAMPING MACHINE, heavy duty, self-inking stamp, with removable and refillable ink pad, steel and plastic frame, four band date and 12-year band, single color, Prince brand	piece	1	0	1	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	442.00	4,862.00
7. STAPLER, STANDARD TYPE, minimum loading capacity of 200 staples, one time binding capacity of 2-20 sheets copy paper (70gsm), Huisheng brand	piece	7	11	12	5	0	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	41	108.66	4,455.06
8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws, made of metal or combination of plastic and metal, Joy brand	piece	4	6	0	5	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	19	17.44	331.36
9. TAPE DISPENSER, HANDHELD, FOR 48MM WIDTH PACKAGING TAPE, hard plastic dispenser, metal blade, assorted colors (NEW ITEM)	piece	3	1	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	30.67	306.70
10. TAPE DISPENSER, HEAVY DUTY, table top, for 24mm(1") width transparent tape, New Wonder brand	piece	3	3	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	33.28	366.08
11. WASTEBASKET, NON-RIGID PLASTIC, square, oval or round shape, assorted colors	piece	6	10	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	0	22	27.04	594.88
<b>COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES</b>																	
1. SOAP, BATHROOM, REGULAR SIZE, 90 grams as packed, white colored, scented, Olive brand	piece	4	7	1	4	1	1	37	1	1	22	1	1	81	21.32	1,726.92	
2. BROOM, SOFT (TAMBO), wood or any rigid material handle, smooth finished, 515mm min length of handle, 200 grams min. tiger grass at dry weight	piece	3	11	1	1	1	1	15	1	1	3	1	1	40	98.80	3,952.00	
3. BROOM, STICK (TING-TING), made of good quality coconut midribs, standard size of approximately 140mm grip measure from 6" from the top, usable length of at least 760mm min., 345 pieces min rib count	piece	9	12	1	14	1	1	21	1	1	6	1	1	69	23.92	1,650.48	
4. CLEANSER (SCOURING) POWDER, 350 gms. minimum net weight, in canister, Zim brand	canister	7	1	1	3	1	1	24	1	1	24	1	1	66	14.40	950.40	
5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500 grams per plastic pouch, Penguin brand	pouch	9	1	1	8	1	1	29	1	1	29	1	1	83	24.96	2,071.68	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
6. DETERGENT BAR, minimum 392 grams net mass, four (4) pieces per bar wrapped in plastic, Surf brand	bar	10	1	1	4	1	1	14	1	1	14	1	1	50	17.32	866.00
7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, aerosol type, 400g(min), scented, in can, shrink wrapped, Solbac brand	can	8	5	2	7	1	6	12	1	2	7	4	2	57	114.40	6,520.80
8. DUST PAN, NON-RIGID PLASTIC, with detachable handle, assorted colors	piece	5	2	0	1	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	16	36.28	580.48
9. FLOOR WAX, PASTE TYPE, NATURAL, non-toxic odor, 2.0 kilograms per can or plastic container min., Shining Star brand	can	1	0	1	0	1	0	4	0	1	3	1	0	12	223.60	2,683.20
10. FLOOR WAX, PASTE TYPE, RED, non-toxic odor, min 2.0 kilograms per can or plastic container, Shining Star brand	can	1	0	1	0	1	0	4	0	1	3	1	0	12	218.40	2,620.80
11. FLOOR WAX, LIQUID TYPE, WATER BASED, T.G., natural, buffable, for all types of floors except wood and cork, 3.90 liters per plastic container, Shining Star brand	can	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	0	3	0	0	6	370.50	2,223.00
12. FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, multi-purpose, minimum 300ml per can, shrink wrapped, Splenda brand	can	18	2	2	3	0	7	5	0	0	3	0	0	40	84.76	3,390.40
13. INSECTICIDE, aerosol type, multi-insect killer, 600ml per can, shrink wrapped, Kwik brand	can	14	2	0	8	0	2	8	0	0	8	0	0	42	117.52	4,935.84
14. MOPHANDLE, HEAVY DUTY, screw type, with metal mophead clipper, smooth wooden handle, 1.5 meters min., steel construction	piece	3	2	0	3	0	0	9	0	0	9	0	0	26	93.60	2,433.60
15. MOPHEAD, MADE OF RAYON, 40 strands per ply, min, 3 ply per strand, twisted, 400 grams min. weight, 410mm, min length, 170mm, min length of band	piece	0	4	0	0	0	0	5	0	0	3	0	0	12	83.20	998.40
16. RAGS, all cotton , approximately 177.8mm (7") in diameter, minimum of thirty five(35) pieces to a kilogram, assorted colors	kilo	20	1	0	0	0	0	21	0	0	11	0	0	53	43.68	2,315.04
17. SCOURING PAD, made of synthetic nylon, 140mm x 220mm, 8mm minimum thickness, green, five(5) pieces per pack, Scotchbrite brand	pack	3	0	1	0	1	0	6	0	1	3	1	0	16	117.36	1,877.76
18. CLEANER, TOILET BOWL AND URINAL, bactericidal, min. 900ml min/1,000 max per plastic bottle, fully miscible in water, Go Getter brand	bottle	3	1	1	3	1	1	10	1	1	10	1	1	34	41.60	1,414.40

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, Deodorizer/moth proofer, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50 grams per piece, assorted scents, 3 pieces per pack, Orchid brand	box	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	8	23.40	187.20
20. TRASHBAG, PLASTIC, gusseted type, black, with tie, made from polyethylene plastic, 469mm x 469mm x 1016mm dimension, 235mm depth of gusset on each side, ten (10) pieces per pack per roll	roll	10	23	9	20	9	12	24	9	9	14	9	9	157	144.40	22,670.80
<b>LEGAL SIZE PAPER</b>																
1. PAPER, BOND, PREMIUM GRADE, LEGAL SIZE, 216mm x 330mm, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	17	8	40	13	3	33	5	3	16	6	3	10	157	109.02	17,116.14
2. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, GROUNDWOOD, LEGAL SIZE, (216mm x 330mm), 60 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	92.46	-
3. PAPER, MIMEOGRAPH, WHITEWOVE, LEGAL SIZE, 216mm x 330mm), 70 gsm., 480 sheets per ream	ream	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	112.84	-
4. PAPER, MULTICOPY, 210MM X 297MM, 80 gsm., for laser printer, high speed copier, lithographic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream	ream	34	0	10	32	0	10	35	0	10	23	0	0	154	131.06	20,183.24
5. PAPER, MULTICOPY, LEGAL SIZE, (216mm x 330mm), 80gsm, for laser printer, high speed copier, lithogrphic printing, etc., 500 sheets per ream	ream	27	2	11	21	2	11	28	2	11	30	2	5	152	155.47	23,631.44
<b>COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT</b>																
														0		-
1. AIRPOT, ELECTRIC, with dispenser, 4.0L capacity, 3 water dispensing selection (auto pump, air pump, cup touch), automatic boiling/keep warm, with reboil switch, 220V, Union brand model UGAP-4	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,248.00	-
2. MATRIX PRINTER, 9-pin, 80 columns, 337 cps print speed, parallel or USB interface, manual/tractor feeder paper handling, 220VAC/60Hz, with power cable, data cable, software driver(if any), manual and ribbon cartridge, brand new	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,197.03	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
3. PRINTER, IMPACT DOT MATRIX, EPSON LQ-2190, 24 pins, 136 columns, bi-directional with logic seeking print direction, 480 cps high speed draft 10cpi print speed, parallel or USB interface, manual, tractor feeder paper handling, 220 VAC/60Hz, with power cable, data cable, software driver(if any), man	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	30,992.00	-
4. PRINTER, LASER, 20ppm printing speed, 1200 x 1200 dpi, with power cord, interface cable, toner cartridge, software drivers and manuals Brother brand model HL-5350DN	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,738.80	-
5. PRINTER, LASER, 20ppm printing speed, 1200 x 1200 dpi, with power cord, interface cable, toner cartridge, software drivers and manuals Brother brand model HL-5350DN	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16,640.00	-
6. PRINTER, OKI ML1120, impact dot matrix, 9 pins, 80 columns, 337 cps print speed, parallel or USB Interface, manual/tractor feeder paper handling, 220 VAC/60Hz, with power cable, data cable, software driver(if any), manual and ribbon artridge	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,124.00	-
MACHINE, equipped with two (2) hand lever system for punching and binding, 34cm or 13char(39)char(39) punching width and adjustable to any format, diameter, gauge and comb binder control, individual adjustable punching dies variable margin depth, binds up to 2char(39)char(39) or 425 sheets	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	5	10,398.96	51,994.80
8. TAPE, FOR AUDIO CASSETTE RECORDER, blank, for 90 minutes recording time minimum, Maxell brand	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	22.88	-
9. ELECTRONIC TIME RECORDER/ BUNDY CLOCK, digital, 2-color ribbon, compact size but with large clock face, adjust free with electronic memory for perpetual calendar, high quality dot matrix printer, 220 volts, with back-up power reserve, 12-hour printing system, with operating manual Takara bran	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,056.44	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
10. CALCULATOR, DESKTOP TYPE, COMPACT, electronic, LCD display, 12 digits capacity, two-way power source(solar and cell), Canon model AS-120	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,944.80	-
11. CALCULATOR, MINI-PRINTING TYPE, 12 digits capacity, AC/DC power source, ink roller type, with AC adaptor, paper holder, one (1) adding machine type, Canon brand, model P1-DTS V, brand new	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	930.80	-
12. CALCULATOR, PRINTING, HEAVY DUTY, RIBBON TYPE PRINTER, 12 digits capacity, 2-color print, illuminated or LCD display, AC power source, includes plug adaptor, paper holder, one(1) adding machine tape, Canon brand model MP-1200FTS, brand new	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,872.00	-
13. CALCULATOR, SCIENTIFIC, 10 + 2 digits capacity, dot matrix, pocket size with case, two way power source (solar/cell type), basic application, Canon brand, model F-715S	unit	1	0	0	24	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	413.92	10,348.00
14. DOCUMENT CAMERA, with DVI port, 3.2 megapixel, display documents, 3D objects, PC presentation and microscopic images on large LCD/DLP projector screen, plug and play, no software drivers required, IR remote control access to all function, four(4) reference points demarcate	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	25,168.00	25,168.00
15. ELECTRIC FAN, CEILING ORBIT TYPE, heavy duty, metal blade, 390mm (min) blade size, three(3) speed setting with remote switch box, with mounting base and screws, full enclosed and low noise motor, 220-240 volts, Astron brand model Venus IOF-1853P	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,245.92	-
16. ELECTRIC FAN, INDUSTRIAL GROUND TYPE,, heavy duty, metal blade, min 422mm blade size, three (3) speed setting , with head adjustment and oscillation control, 220-240 volts, Astron brand model FF-1844P	unit	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,037.92	2,075.84
17. ELECTRIC FAN, WALL TYPE, heavy duty, plastic blade, 390mm (min) blade size, with 3 speed control with pull switch, 220 volts, Astron Jupiter brand model WF-1655P	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	933.92	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
18. ELECTRIC FAN, WITH STAND, heavy duty, plastic blade, 380mm (min.) blade size, three(3) speed control, with head adjustment and oscillation, 220-240 volts, Union brand, model UGSF 162 SR	unit	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	819.52	1,639.04
19. FACSIMILE MACHINE, uses thermal paper, 30m roll paper capacity, 10 pages doc. feeder capacity, 15 secs/page transmission speed, 208mm scanning width, with automatic document feeder, automatic paper cutter, automatic redial, automatic fax/telephone switchover, includes paper	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,502.72	-
20. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, DRY CHEMICAL (MONO-AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE), 4.5KG(10lbs.) min 75% purity, for ABC class of fire, store pressure type, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, with pressure gauge control, complete with wall/hook attachment	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,295.84	-
21. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, STORE PRESSURE, 4.5kg(10 lbs), 99.6% min purity, with fire rating of 1A, 1BC, for ABC class of fire, stored pressure, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, with pressure gauge control, wall/hook attachment	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,939.84	-
3000(min) ANSI Lumens, 3000 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA compressed, XGA resolution, 3000:1 Contrast Ratio, with power cable, remote control, VGA cable, CDchar(39)s and Userchar(39)s Manual(soft copy) and carrying case and with tri-pod screen(60	unit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18,616.00	-
MACHINE, table top, guillotine type, 20-25 sheets paper capacity, B4 maximum paper size, approximately 400mm x 300mm base size, 36cm x 26cm (LxW) paper ruler size, scale in centimeter, with guillotine arm tension/safety bolt, with securable sliding paper size mark	unit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	8,398.00	8,398.00	





Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
1. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4814A(HP 13), BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,000.48	-
2. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4815A(HP 13), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,000.48	-
3. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4816A(HP 13), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,000.48	-
4. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4817A(HP 13), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,000.48	-
5. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4836A(HP11), CYAN, 28ML,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,430.00	-
6. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4837A (HP11), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,430.00	-
7. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4838A (HP11), YELLOW, 28ML,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,430.00	-
8. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4902AA(#940), BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,430.00	-
9. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8721WA, BLACK, (HP 02),	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	795.60	-
10. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8771WA, CYAN, (HP 02),	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	426.40	-
11. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8772WA, MAGENTA, (HP 02),	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	426.40	-
12. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8773WA, YELLOW, (HP 02),	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	426.40	-
13. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8774WA, LIGHT CYAN, (HP 02),	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	426.40	-
14. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8775WA, LIGHT MAGENTA, (HP 02),	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	426.40	-
15. INK CARRTIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB319WA(HP 564), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	791.44	-
16. INK CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 18C2090A (#14), BLACK, for printer models Z2320/X2630/X2650	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,003.60	-
17. INK CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 18C2110A(#15), COLOR, for printer models Z2320/ X2630/ X2650	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,245.92	-
18. INK CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PHOTO PART NO. 18C0031A(#31), for printer models P915/P6250/Z816/Z818/X5250/X5270/X7170/X3350/X7350/X8350/X5470/Z845/Z1300/Z1320/Z1420/Z2320/Z2420/X2530/X2550/X2630X2650/X3550/X3650/X4550/X4650/ X5070/X5495	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,116.40	-
19. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER LC-67HY-BK, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,580.80	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
20. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER LC-67HY-C, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	863.20	-
21. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER LC-67HY-M, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	863.20	-
22. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER LC-67HY-Y, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	863.20	-
23. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. LC39BK, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	681.20	-
24. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. LC39C, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	447.20	-
25. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. LC39M, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	447.20	-
26. INK CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. LC39Y, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	447.20	-
27. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO, C13T141390(141), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	347.46	-
28. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T103190, BLACK, for Stylus T40W and TX600FW	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	866.32	-
29. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T103290, CYAN, for Stylus T40W & TX600FW	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	577.20	-
30. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T103390, MAGENTA, for Stylus T40W & TX600FW	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	577.20	-
31. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T103490, YELLOW, for Stylus T40W and TX600FW	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	577.20	-
32. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T104190, BLACK, PIGMENT HIGH CAP, for Stylus C110/CX7300/CX8300/TX200 & TX400	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	577.20	-
33. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T104193, BLACK, PIGMENT HIGH CAP, double pack, for Stylus C110/CX7300/CX8300/TX200 & TX400	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	962.00	-
34. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T105190(73N), BLACK, for Stylus T10/T11/T13/T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX7300/CX8300/CX9300F	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	426.40	6,822.40
35. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T105290(73N), CYAN, for Stylus T10/T11/T13/T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX7300/CX8300/CX9300F	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	426.40	6,822.40

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
36. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T105390(73N), MAGENTA, for Stylus T10/T11/T13/T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX7300/CX8300/CX9300F	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	8	0	0	16	426.40	6,822.40
37. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T105490(73N), YELLOW, for Stylus T10/T11/T13/T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX510FN/TX600FW/CX3900/CX5500/CX5900/CX6900F/CX7300/CX8300/CX9300F	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	426.40	-
38. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T107190(PIGMENT-91N), BLACK, for printer models Stylus T10/T11/T13/T20E/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	284.96	-
39. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T107290(91N), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	284.96	-
40. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T107390(91N), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	284.96	-
41. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T107490(91N), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	284.96	-
42. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T111190, BLACK, HIGH CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	958.88	-
43. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T111290, CYAN, HIGH CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/290/390 & RX590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	958.88	-
44. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T111390, MAGENTA, HIGH CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	958.88	-
45. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T111490, YELLOW, HIGH CAP,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	958.88	-
46. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T111590, LIGHT CYAN, HIGH CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	958.88	-
47. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T111690, LIGHT MAGENTA, HIGH CAP, for Stylus Photo 270/290/390 & RX590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	958.88	-
48. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T112190, BLACK, STD CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	669.76	-
49. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T112290, CYAN, STD CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	669.76	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
50. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T112390, MAGENTA, STD CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX 590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	669.76	-
51. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T112490, YELLOW, STD CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX 590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	669.76	-
52. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T112590, LIGHT CYAN, STD CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX 590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	669.76	-
53. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T112690, LIGHT MAGENTA, STD CAP, for Stylus Photo R270/290/390 & RX 590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	669.76	-
54. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T141190(141), BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	308.88	-
55. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T141290(141), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	347.46	-
56. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T141490(141), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	347.36	-
57. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T143190(143), BLACK, for Epson printer ME 900WD and 960FWD	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	587.60	-
58. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T143290(143), CYAN, for Epson printer ME 900WD and 960FWD	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	462.80	-
59. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T143390, MAGENTA, for Epson Printer ME 900WD and 960FWD	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	462.80	-
60. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T143490(143), YELLOW, for Epson printer ME 900WD and 960FWD	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	462.80	-
61. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO29091(TO29), COLOR, for printers C50/C60/C61/CX3100	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,059.76	-
62. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO32190, BLACK, for Epson Stylus Color C80/C82 & CX 5100	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	598.00	-
63. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO32290, CYAN, for stylus color C80	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	254.80	-
64. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO32390, MAGENTA, for stylus color C80	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	598.00	-
65. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO32490, YELLOW, for Stylus color C80	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	598.00	-
66. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO38190(TO 38), black, for Epson Inkjet printers C41UX/ C41SX/ C43X/ C45/ CX1500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	491.92	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
67. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO38191, BLACK, DOUBLE PACK, for Stylus color C41SX & 41UX	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	867.36	-
68. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO39090(TO 39), colored, for Epson Inkjet printers C41UX/ C41SX/ C43X/ C43UX/ C45/ CX1500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	770.64	-
69. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO42290, CYAN, for Stylus color C82 & CX 5100	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	544.96	-
70. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO42390, MAGENTA, for Epson Stylus Color C82 & CX 5100	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	544.96	-
71. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO42490, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	544.96	-
72. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO46190, BLACK, for Epson Stylus Color C63 and C83	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	626.08	-
73. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO47290, CYAN, for Epson Stylus Color C63 and C83	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	385.84	-
74. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO47390, MAGENTA, for Epson Stylus Color C63 and C83	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	385.84	-
75. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO47490, YELLOW, for Epson Stylus Color C63 and C83	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	385.84	-
76. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO62190, BLACK, HIGH CAP, for Stylus color CX3700/4700 & C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	640.64	-
77. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO63190, BLACK, standard capacity, for Stylus color CX3700, 4700 & C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	491.92	-
78. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO63290, CYAN, standard capacity, for Stylus Color CX3700, 4700 & C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	395.20	-
79. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO63390, MAGENTA, standard capacity, for Stylus Color CX3700, 4700 and C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	395.20	-
80. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO63490, YELLOW, standard capacity, for Stylus Color CX3700, 4700 & C67	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	395.20	-
81. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75190, BLACK, for printer models Stylus Color C59 & CX2900	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	294.32	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
82. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75290, CYAN, for printer models Stylus Color C59 & CX2900	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	294.32	-
83. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75390, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	294.32	-
84. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13TO75490, YELLOW, for printer models Stylus Color C59 & CX2900	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	294.32	-
85. INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO.C13TO28091(TO28), BLACK, original, black, for printers C60/C61/CX3100	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,059.76	-
86. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. (704) CN692AA, BLACK,	cart	143	44	45	107	22	31	103	22	35	108	20	23	703	322.80	226,928.40
87. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 1315, FOR HP DESKJET,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	743.58	-
88. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 5610, BLACK, OFFICEJET,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	743.58	-
89. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 60(CC643WA), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D2560 (#60)	cart	11	17	10	16	10	10	11	11	10	12	10	10	138	720.72	99,459.36
90. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 60XL (CC641WA), black, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	4	0	0	4	0	0	4	0	0	6	0	0	18	1,263.60	22,744.80
91. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. 60XL(CC644WA), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	2	0	0	2	0	0	2	0	0	4	0	0	10	1,476.80	14,768.00
92. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4906AA, black, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,372.80	-
93. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4907AA, Cyan, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	992.16	-
94. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4908AA, Magenta, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	992.16	-
95. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4909AA, Yellow, for HP Officejet Pro 8000/8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	992.16	-
96. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4936A, black, for HP Officejet Pro K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	825.76	-
97. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4937A, Cyan, for HP Officejet K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	618.80	-
98. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4938A, Magenta, for HP Officejet Pro K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	618.80	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
99. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4939A, Yellow, for HP Officejet Pro K5300/ Pro L7380	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	618.80	-
100. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C6658A, COLORED, for HP Photosmart	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,070.16	-
101. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8767WA (#96), BLACK, for HP Deskjet 5740/6540/, HP Photosmart 8450/2710, HP Officejet 7210/7410	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,320.80	-
102. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9363WA (#97), TRICOLOR,, for HP Deskjet 5740/6540, Photosmart 8450/2710, HP Officejet 7210/7410	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,466.40	-
103. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9364WA, BLACK, (#98),	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	733.20	-
104. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9391A(HP88XL), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	992.16	-
105. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9392A(HP88XL), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	992.16	-
106. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9393A {(HP88XL), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	992.16	-
107. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C9396A(HP 88XL), black, for HP Officejet Pro K550/55400/K8600	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,466.40	-
108. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB316WA(HP 564), BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	476.32	-
109. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB317WA(HP 564), PHOTO INK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	398.32	-
110. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB318WA(HP 564), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	398.32	-
111. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB320WA(HP 564), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	398.32	-
112. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB323WA(HP 564XL), CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	791.44	-
113. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB324WA(564), MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	398.32	-
114. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB325WA(564XL), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	791.44	-
115. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB335WA (#74),, black, for HP Deskjet D4260, HP Photosmart C4280/C4380/C4480/ AIO C5280, HP OJ J6480	cart	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	3	0	7	640.24	4,481.68
116. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB336WA(74XL), black, for HP Deskjet D4260/D4360/Photosmart C4380/C4580	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	640.24	-



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
117. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB337WA (#75), tricolor, for HP Deskjet D4260, HP Photosmart C4280/C4380/C4480/ AIO C5280, HP OJ J6480	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	3	736.32	2,208.96
118. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB338WA(75XL), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D4260/D4360/Photosmart C4380/C4580	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,466.40	-
119. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC640WA(HP60), black, for HP Deskjet D2560 (#60)	cart	13	15	5	15	5	11	7	7	5	10	5	5	103	600.08	61,808.24
120. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD887AA (#703), BLACK, for HP Deskjet D730 series, HP F735 AIO series	cart	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	15	332.80	4,992.00
121. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD888AA (#703), TRICOLOR,, for HP Deskjet D730 series, HP F735 AIO series	cart	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	328.64	1,971.84
122. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD971AA(HP 920), BLACK,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	762.32	45,739.20
123. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD972AA(HP 920XL), CYAN,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	572.00	34,320.00
124. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD973AA (HP 920XL), MAGENTA,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	572.00	34,320.00
125. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD974AA (HP 920XL), YELLOW,,	cart	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	572.00	34,320.00
126. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CD975AA (HP 920XL), BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,144.00	-
127. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CN 639WA, black, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	813.28	-
128. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CN 640WA, color, for HP Deskjet D2560	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,059.76	-
129. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CN693AA(#704), TRI-COLOR,	cart	139	37	40	103	25	29	99	22	37	101	20	25	677	332.80	225,305.60
130. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD, PART NO. CC656AA, TRICOLOR, (#901)	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	921.44	-
131. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD, PART NO. CC660AA, BLACK, (#702),	cart	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1,003.60	2,007.20
132. INK CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD, PART NO. CC653AA, BLACK, (#901)	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	601.12	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount		
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total				
133. INK CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 18C0034A(#34), BLACK, for printer models P915/P6250/Z816/Z818/X5250/X5270/X7170/X3350/X7350/X8350/X5470/Z845/Z1300/Z1320/Z1420/X2530/X2550/X3550/X4550/X5070/ X5495	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,695.20	-
134. INK CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 18C0035A(#35), COLOR,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,048.80	-
135. INK CARTRIDGE,CANON PART NO.BCI-24, BLACK, original, black, for Canon S- 200sp	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	-
136. INK CARTRIDGE,CANON PART NO.BCI-24, COLORED, original, colored, for Canon S-200sp tri-color	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	-
137. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15589(SO15337), for printer model LQ-590	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	373.32	-
138. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15505, for DFX 9000	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,151.28	-
139. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15506(#7753), FABRIC, for LQ-300, 300+,300+II & 580	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	121.68	-
140. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15508(SO15016), black, for Epson LQ-670/LQ 680 & LQ 680 Pro	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	351.52	-
141. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15568, COLOR,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,248.00	-
142. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15577 (#8766), BLACK, for DFX-5000/5000+/8000 & 8500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	958.88	-
143. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13SO15587, BLACK, for DLQ-3000/3000+ & 3500	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,050.40	-
144. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, FOR FUJITSU DL3850,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	447.20	-
145. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, FOR IWATA E2A TIME RECORDER, fabric, two(2) color, for	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	468.00	-
146. RIBBON CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. 11A3550, for printer models 23xx series/2490/2491/2480/2481/2580/2581/2491 dot matirx. 8 million characters	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,164.80	-
147. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB436A, black, for HP Laserjet P1505/M1120/M1522	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,239.60	-
148. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN-150BK, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,239.60	-
149. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN-150C, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,707.60	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
150. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN-150M, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,707.60	-
151. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN-150Y, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,707.60	-
152. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER PART NO. TN3250, LOW YIELD, for printer HL5350DN	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,489.20	-
153. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155BK, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,576.00	-
154. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155C, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,136.00	-
155. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155M, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,136.00	-
156. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-155Y, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,136.00	-
157. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2025,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,844.40	-
158. TONER CARTRIDGE, BROTHER TN-2130,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,820.00	-
159. TONER CARTRIDGE, DEVELOPER, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50166, 6K, for Epson Laser Printer model EPL 6200	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,053.08	-
160. TONER CARTRIDGE, DEVELOPER, EPSON PART NO. C13SO50521, 3.2K, for Epson Aculaser M1200	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,241.78	-
161. TONER CARTRIDGE, DEVELOPER, EPSON PART NO.C13S050167, 3K,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,270.80	-
162. TONER CARTRIDGE, EPSON C13SO50440, STANDARD CAPACITY, for Epson Aculaser M 2010D and DN	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,572.26	-
163. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB382A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,686.40	-
164. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4129X, BLACK, for HP Laserjet 5000/5100 series	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,474.48	-
165. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C8543XC, BLACK, high capacity	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11,857.04	-
166. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB380A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,745.72	-
167. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB381A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,686.40	-
168. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB383A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,686.40	-
169. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB435A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 1005/1006	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,719.60	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
170. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB540A, black, for HP Color Laserjet CP1215/1515	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,943.20	-
171. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB541A, Cyan, for HP Color Laserjet CP1215/1515	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,704.00	-
172. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB542A, Yellow, for HP Color Laserjet CP1215/1515	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,704.00	-
173. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB543A, Magenta, for HP Color Laserjet CP1215/1515	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,704.00	-
174. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC364A, BLACK, for HP Laserjet Network Printer P4014 / P4015 / P4515	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,448.00	-
175. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC364XC, BLACK, high capacity	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	11,824.80	-
176. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC530A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,163.60	-
177. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC531A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,843.28	-
178. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC532A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,843.28	-
179. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CC533A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,843.28	-
180. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE250A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,357.04	-
181. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE251A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,551.84	-
182. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE252A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,551.84	-
183. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE253A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,551.84	-
184. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE255A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,355.44	-
185. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE255X, BLACK, high capacity	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,928.48	-
186. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE270A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,110.88	-
187. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE271A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16,488.16	-
188. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE272A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16,488.16	-
189. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE273A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	16,488.16	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount		
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total				
190. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE278A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,070.08	-
191. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE310A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,252.64	-
192. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE311A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,454.40	-
193. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE312A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,454.40	-
194. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE313A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,454.40	-
195. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE320A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,893.28	-
196. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE321A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,797.60	-
197. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE322A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,746.64	-
198. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE323A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,797.60	-
199. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE390A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,280.00	-
200. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE390X, BLACK, high capacity	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12,155.52	-
201. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE400A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,595.68	-
202. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE401A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,655.36	-
203. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE402A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,655.36	-
204. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE403A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,655.36	-
205. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE505A, BLACK,, for HP Laserjet P2055/2035	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,660.80	-
206. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE505X,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,721.52	-
207. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE740A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,191.12	-
208. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE741A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,981.36	-
209. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE743A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,981.36	-
210. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q1339A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,754.72	-
211. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q2613A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,328.00	-
212. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q2624A,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,560.96	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
213. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q3971A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,209.44	-
214. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q3972A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,209.44	-
215. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q3973A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,209.44	-
216. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q5950A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,644.00	-
217. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q5951A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,845.12	-
218. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q5952A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,845.12	-
219. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q5953A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,845.12	-
220. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6000A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,176.16	-
221. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6001A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,614.00	-
222. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6002A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,614.00	-
223. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6003A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,614.00	-
224. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6460A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,043.44	-
225. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6461A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,001.04	-
226. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6462A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,001.04	-
227. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6463A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	13,001.04	-
228. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6471A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,495.36	-
229. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6472A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,844.80	-
230. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q6473A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,844.80	-
231. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q7516AC, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,807.28	-
232. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q7551A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,552.56	-
233. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q7570A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,415.20	-
234. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q7581A, CYAN,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,114.64	-
235. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q7582A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,114.64	-
236. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. Q7583A, MAGENTA,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,114.64	-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total			
237. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO.Q6470A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5,526.56	-
238. TONER CARTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD, PART NO. CE285A, (85A),	cart	7	0	0	6	0	0	6	0	0	9	0	0	28	2,655.06	74,341.68	
239. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP PART NO. C3906F, original, black, for HP Laserjet 5L/6L printer series, 3100 All-in-One, 3150 All-in-One	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3,063.06	-	
240. TONER CARTRIDGE, KYOCERA MITA PART NO. TK330,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,042.32	-	
241. TONER CARTRIDGE, KYOCERA MITA PART NO. TK364,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,320.00	-	
242. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. E360H11P, for printer models E360/d/n/dn/dtn, E460d/n/dn/dtn/dw	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8,874.32	-	
243. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. E450A11P, for printer model E450dn	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,815.12	-	
244. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. T650A11P, for printer models T650n/dn/dtn/T652n/dn/dtn/T654n/dn/dtn	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	9,630.40	-	
245. TONER CARTRIDGE, LEXMARK PART NO. X340A11G, for printer model X342n	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,084.00	-	
246. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML D2850B, for Samsung printer model ML-2851ND	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,888.00	-	
247. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML T-D105L, for Samsung printer model ML 2580N	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,754.00	-	
248. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG ML D3050B, for printer model ML3050/ ML3051	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6,528.00	-	
249. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG PART NO. ML TD104-S, FOR SAMSUNG ML 1660,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,496.00	-	
250. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG PART NO. MLTD103S,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,912.00	-	
251. TONER CARTRIDGE, SAMSUNG PART NO. SCX-D655A, for printer model MFP 6545	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4,212.00	-	
252. TONER CARTRIDGE. HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CB390A, BLACK,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2,782.56	-	
253. TONER CASRTRIDGE, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. CE742A, YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10,981.36	-	
254. PRINTHEAD, HEWLETT PACKARD PART NO. C4813A (HP11), YELLOW,	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,466.40	-	
255. PRINTHEAD, HP C4810A, black, for HP Business Inkjet 2200/2250	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,466.40	-	
256. PRINTHEAD, HP C4811A, Cyan, for HP Business Inkjet 2200/2250	cart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,617.20	-	







Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
500ml distilled water, 24 pcs per box, Absolute brand	box	2			2			2			2			8	278.35	2,226.80
6 HP glossy paper (A4) 20 pcs/pack	pack			1										1	90.00	90.00
6 HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (YELLOW)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	700.00	25,200.00
7 KIM wipes	bx					5								5	300.00	1,500.00
8 Kitchen Towel Jumbo	ea			3					2					5	110.00	550.00
895789, black DX2430	piece			1						1				2	1,080.00	2,160.00
9 in 1 Precision Screwdrivers	piece		1											1	400.00	400.00
abloid Size Paper (11x17)	ream	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	700.00	16,800.00
Absolute pure distilled water (6L)	bottle	4			3			3			3			13	70.00	910.00
Acer Laser Pointer	pc	2												2	3,500.00	7,000.00
Adaptor	piece							10			10			20	100.00	2,000.00
Air cleaner	pc			26			22			22			22	92	606.36	55,785.12
Air freshener, 280 ml	can		1			1		1						3	75.00	225.00
Air freshener, 280ml	can				2									2	92.50	185.00
Air freshener, 280mL/can	can	1						1						2	95.00	190.00
air freshner (glade)	canister	2			1				1					4	200.00	800.00
Air Freshner/Aerosol type	can	1					1							2	230.00	460.00
Alcohol (Green Cross 70%, Big)	bottle	5			5			5			5			20	60.00	1,200.00
Alcohol isoprophyl 500ml/btl, 70%	piece		2		2			2			2			8	100.00	800.00
Alcohol Isopropyl (70%) BIOGENIC 500 ml	btl	10					3				3			16	64.00	1,024.00
Alcohol Isopropyl (70%) BIOGENIC 330 ml Spr	bottle/spray		3											3	65.00	195.00
Alcohol lamp	piece											2		2	500.00	1,000.00
alcohol lamp	piece	2			2									4	200.00	800.00
Alcohol lamp wicker	meter										2			2	50.00	100.00
Alcohol, 70%, ethyl	bottle				2					2				4	37.70	150.80
Alcohol, 70%, ethyl	bottle		2			2			2					6	38.00	228.00
ALCOHOL, rubbing 70% isoprophyl 500ml GREEN CROSS brand		10			10				10		10			40	60.00	2,400.00
Aluminum foil	pack		4		3			3						10	50.00	500.00
Aluminum Foil, REYNOLDS 30 x16m	box			2					2					4	145.00	580.00
Alumminum foil, REYNOLDS 30 x16m	box						1							1	145.00	145.00
Analog Multi Tester	piece		1											1	1,700.00	1,700.00
Android Tablet (Samsung brand, 4000 mAh ba	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Anthistamine (virlix)	pc	10			5			5			5			25	15.00	375.00
Antihistamine (virlix)	pc	10			5			5			5			25	15.00	375.00
APC Back-UPS	pieces	1												1	3,000.00	3,000.00
APC Bx800CI-AS UPS	unit	4												4	6,500.00	26,000.00
Aqua shoes/booties 5MM hicut	pairs	3												3	1,200.00	3,600.00
Army shovel, portable	piece				4									4	800.00	3,200.00
Assorted bamboo products	piece		4			4			4			4		16	600.00	9,600.00
Assorted chemical reagents (HN03, HCCIO4)	set				1									1	10,000.00	10,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Assorted First Aide Medicines	set			2						2				4	5,000.00	20,000.00
autoclavable bags (16"W x 18"L) (100pcs/pack)	pack	3						3						6	400.00	2,400.00
Backpack	piece	17			17									34	3,000.00	102,000.00
BACKPACK, large capacity, with laptop sleeve	piece	62												62	5,000.00	310,000.00
Back-up battery (for camera)	piece		1											1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Ball Joints	pc			26			26			26			26	104	3,438.26	357,579.04
Ball pen Pilot fine point	pc										22			22	28.00	616.00
Ballpen	box		2					1						3	80.00	240.00
Ballpen (Black)	box	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	45.00	540.00
Ballpen (Black)	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	45.00	1,080.00
Ballpen (Fabercastell)	piece		5		5			5			5			20	12.00	240.00
Ballpen (pilot)	piece	6												6	18.00	108.00
Ballpen (Pilot) black	piece				4									4	19.00	76.00
ballpen black	pc	18			18			18			18			72	14.00	1,008.00
ballpen red	pc	2			2			2			2			8	14.00	112.00
Ballpen, black (pilot)	piece	4			4			4			4			16	45.00	720.00
Ballpen, black, pilot	box		1			1			1			1		4	150.00	600.00
Ballpen, black, Pilot	box			4			12			3				19	300.00	5,700.00
Ballpen, Faber castell, black	pack	8			8			8			8			32	75.00	2,400.00
Ballpen, Faber Castell, blue	piece	12			12			12			12			48	8.25	396.00
Ballpen, Faber Castell, blue	pcs.	12												12	8.50	102.00
Ballpen, Faber Castell, blue/black/red	piece	10			10			10			10			40	8.50	340.00
Ballpen, fine point, blue Panda	piece	12			12			12			12			48	4.00	192.00
Ballpen, HBW Ati Superfine, red	pack	8			8			8			8			32	60.00	1,920.00
Ballpen, HBW Matrix	piece	40			40									80	4.00	320.00
Ballpen, HBW Matrix	piece	100			100									200	4.00	800.00
Ballpen, HBW matrix black	box	2						2						4	250.00	1,000.00
Ballpen, HBW Matrix OG-5, black	pack	8			8			8			8			32	180.00	5,760.00
Ballpen, HBW Matrix OG-5, blue	pack	8			8			8			8			32	180.00	5,760.00
Ballpen, panda classique water gel, black	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	3.70	1,776.00
Ballpen, Pilot	pc				3									3	30.00	90.00
Ballpen, Pilot (12 pcs./box)	pack		3		3			3			3			12	120.00	1,440.00
Ballpen, PILOT, black	pcs	22		10	10	8				9				59	24.00	1,416.00
Ballpen, PILOT, black	box	22		7	12	2		10	7					60	200.00	12,000.00
Ballpen, Pilot, black	box	19			4			4			4			31	240.00	7,440.00
Ballpen, pilot, black	piece		10		10			5						25	20.00	500.00
Ballpen, pilot, red	piece		10		10			5						25	20.00	500.00
Ballpen, red, Pilot	box			4										4	300.00	1,200.00
Ballpen,HBW matrix, black OG-5, 50/box	box	5						5						10	250.00	2,500.00
Ballpoint pen, black pilot	piece	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	17.95	1,292.40
Ballpoint pen, fine point, black, Lotus	pc			3				3			3		3	12	17.95	215.40

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec		
Ballpoint pen, fine point, black, Pilot	piece		5										5	20.00	100.00
Ballpoint pen, fine point, blue, Lotus	pc			3			3			3			3	17.95	215.40
Ballpoint pen, red	box				1						1		2	60.00	120.00
Band aid, adhesive bandages	box	3			1			1			1		6	100.00	600.00
Band aid, adhesive bandages	box	3						2					5	100.00	500.00
Bathsoap, guestsized, 25 gms, white, safeguard	pc			6			6			6			6	7.50	180.00
Batteries 2SMF (green) Motolite	pc			1			1			1			2	4,800.00	24,000.00
Batteries 2SMF (Motolite)	pc			2			2			2			3	3,500.00	31,500.00
Batteries 3SMF (Motolite)	pc			1			1			1			2	4,000.00	20,000.00
Batteries 9 volts( wireless microphone)	pc			12			12			12			12	60.00	2,880.00
Battery Charger for AA	packet			1									1	800.00	800.00
Battery charger HD Dual cap. AA and AAA	packet			1									1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Battery Energizer AA	packet			6									6	450.00	2,700.00
Battery for Sony Powershot 30x Camera	piece							3					3	3,000.00	9,000.00
Battery Rechargeable AA	packet			10									10	75.00	750.00
Battery Rechargeable, AA, Enelop	pcs			4									4	150.00	600.00
Battery, 1.5C8 515,LR14(T) Medium	pack	1			1								2	180.00	360.00
Battery, 9V, Energizer	pieces							2					2	140.00	280.00
BATTERY, DRY CELL C, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per blister pack, Energizer Brand	packet		2			2			2				2	30.00	240.00
BATTERY, DRY CELL, AAA, 1.5 volts, alkaline, two (2) pieces per pack, Maxell brand	packet				1		1		1				1	36.40	218.40
Battery, Energizer AA	pack		4			4							8	60.00	480.00
BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet (ENERGIZER)	packet		3			5			4				2	60.00	840.00
Battery, size AA, alkaline, 2pcs/packet, ENERGIZER	pack	1		3		2	3	4	2				5	200.00	4,000.00
BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet		2										2	14.56	29.12
Baygon aerosol	piece						1		1				2	250.00	500.00
Baygon aerosol	pcs											2	2	250.00	500.00
B-board, long, 100/pack	piece	1			0			1			0		2	29.00	58.00
B-board, short, 100/pack	piece	1			0			1			0		2	24.00	48.00
Beaker 50 ml	pieces	6											6	250.00	1,500.00
Beaker, plastic, 2000 ml	pcs.		5										5	500.00	2,500.00
Bearing 6202	pc	40											40	75.00	3,000.00
Bearing 6203	pc	40											40	50.00	2,000.00
Betadine, 120 ml	pcs.		2					2					4	200.00	800.00
Betadine, antiseptic solution, 150 ml	bottle	3						2					5	150.00	750.00
Betadine, antiseptic solution, 150 ml	bottle	3						2					5	150.00	750.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Binder 3 ring D-type, A4	piece	40									40			80	114.00	9,120.00
Binder 3 ring D-type, Legal	piece	40									40			80	120.00	9,600.00
Binder clips	box				5									5	20.00	100.00
Binder clips	box				5									5	50.00	250.00
BINDER, 3-RING, D-TYPE, 64MM(4.0"), LEGAL SIZE, (legal size)	pc.	15			3			3		3				24	300.00	7,200.00
Binding tape 2" red	rolls				12			12			16			40	75.00	3,000.00
BINOCULARS WITH DIGITAL CAMERA , 8 x 30 (magnification x objective diameter of lens), 12MP x 720P	unit	8												8	15,000.00	120,000.00
Bioflu, pad of 20s	pad	10			8			8			8			34	400.00	13,600.00
Biohazard bags GREINER 24"x32"	pack					1								1	6,350.00	6,350.00
Biohazard bags GREINER 24"x32"	pk			1					1					2	6,350.00	12,700.00
Bleachers, flatform 10 ft long	unit	3			2			1			2			8	240.00	1,920.00
Blind Rivets # 1	pcs	100												100	20.00	2,000.00
Blind Rivets # 1.5	pcs	100												100	15.00	1,500.00
Blind Rivets # 2	pcs	100												100	50.00	5,000.00
Blue drums (200 Liters)	pcs.		6											6	1,000.00	6,000.00
Board Paper White (A4 size)	pack	2			2			2			2			8	120.00	960.00
Board Paper White (A4 size)	pack	2			2			2			2			8	40.00	320.00
Boat Hire	days		3		3			3			3			12	2,000.00	24,000.00
Boat Hire	days		3		3			3			3			12	2,000.00	24,000.00
Bolo	piece	1												1	350.00	350.00
Bolo (SH)	piece		2											2	800.00	1,600.00
Bolo (SH)	piece		2											2	800.00	1,600.00
Bolo, heavy duty	piece	2			2			4						8	600.00	4,800.00
Bolo, sickle shape	piece	1												1	400.00	400.00
Bolo, straight (usual shape)	piece	1												1	400.00	400.00
Bond paper Copy PaperOne, A4	rm			2							2			4	322.32	1,289.28
Bond paper Copy PaperOne, long	rm			2							2			4	322.32	1,289.28
Bond paper Copy PaperOne, Short	rm		1	2							2			5	322.32	1,611.60
Bond Paper Long	ream	15	1				15							31	250.00	7,750.00
Bond paper long, sub 20	ream	20			20			20			60			120	310.00	37,200.00
Bond Paper Short	ream	15					15							30	250.00	7,500.00
Bond Paper Short (500/ream)	ream	1	3	5	3	3	5	3	3	5	3	3	5	42	140.00	5,880.00
Bond Paper Short (500/ream)	ream	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	140.00	1,680.00
Bond paper short, sub 20	ream	20			20			20			60			120	280.00	33,600.00
Bond paper, 8.5x11" Triplex US bond	ream	100			100			100			100			400	150.00	60,000.00
Bond paper, 8.5x13" Triplex US bond	ream	100			100			100			100			400	170.00	68,000.00
BOND PAPER, PAPER ONE, PREMIUM A4 Size, 500 sheets per ream	unit										3			3	190.00	570.00
BOND PAPER, PAPER ONE, SHORT SIZE, 500 sheets per ream	unit										3			3	195.00	585.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Book ends, heavy metal. 9" height	pairs	4						4						8	185.00	1,480.00
Books	copy		10			10			10				10	40	1,000.00	40,000.00
Booties (mangrove) field shoes	pairs	3												3	3,700.00	11,100.00
Bottle brush	piece		3											3	30.00	90.00
Bottle jars	piece	10			10			10						30	25.00	750.00
Boxes, rattan, 5 1/2" x 11" x 17 1/4", color-buffalo	box	7			7									14	400.00	5,600.00
Brake Shoe/ Disk Pads	pc			7			7			6			6	26	2,305.00	59,930.00
Bristol board, glossy, 11 1/2" x 16 1/2"	pc	300			200									500	15.00	7,500.00
Broom (tambo)	piece	1												1	120.00	120.00
Broom (tambo)	piece	1												1	120.00	120.00
Broom (tambo)	piece	1												1	120.00	120.00
Broom (tambo)	piece		1			1								2	125.00	250.00
Broom (Tambo)	piece		2		2			2						6	120.00	720.00
Broom soft (tambo)	pc	1												1	98.80	98.80
Broom soft, Derecho, tambo, standard size	pc			7			7			7			7	28	100.00	2,800.00
Broom stick	piece		2		2			2			2			8	25.00	200.00
Broom Stick	piece		2		2			2						6	25.00	150.00
Broom stick	piece		2		2			2			2			8	25.00	200.00
Broom stick	piece		2		2			2			2			8	25.00	200.00
Broom stick	piece	1												1	25.00	25.00
Broom stick	piece	1												1	40.00	40.00
Broom stick	piece	1												1	40.00	40.00
Broom stick, tingting, standard size	pc			10			8			10			8	36	20.00	720.00
Brown envelope short	piece	22			14			12			12			60	3.50	210.00
Butane fuel	piece				12			8						20	70.00	1,400.00
Cable HD/VGA 15M to 15F 3M	piece	1	1	1				1	1	1				6	300.00	1,800.00
Cable tester RJ 45	piece	1	1					1			1			4	500.00	2,000.00
Calcium Chloride Dihydrate	bottle	1												1	3,500.00	3,500.00
Calulator MX 1205	piece							8						8	270.00	2,160.00
Calulator Ribbon	pc.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	80.00	960.00
Calulator Ribbon	pc.	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	80.00	960.00
Calulator Tape	roll	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	60.00	1,440.00
Calulator Tape	roll	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	60.00	1,440.00
Caliper, manual	piece				8									8	650.00	5,200.00
Camel hair brush	piece	2												2	50.00	100.00
Camera	unit	1			1									2	18,000.00	36,000.00
Camera	unit		1											1	9,900.00	9,900.00
Camera, Canon PowerShot SX510 HS	piece							1						1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Canon Cartridge W Starter for Fax Machine	piece	2						2						4	4,500.00	18,000.00
Canon CLI-36 Color	cart	3			3			3			3			12	375.00	4,500.00
Canon FINE Cartridge CL-741XL	cart	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	700.00	33,600.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Canon FINE Cartridge PG-740XL	cart	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	700.00	33,600.00
Canon iink #811 color	pc	1			1			1		1				4	300.00	1,200.00
Canon ink #35	cart	2			2			2				4		10	650.00	6,500.00
Canon ink #36	cart	2						4				4		10	750.00	7,500.00
Canon Ink #810 black	pc	3			3			3				3		12	300.00	3,600.00
Canon Ink #810 black	cart	5			5			5				5		20	720.00	14,400.00
Canon Ink #811 color	cart	5			5			5				5		20	930.00	18,600.00
Canon Ink CL706 Colored Cartridge	pcs	15			5			5				15		40	390.00	15,600.00
Canon Ink CL98 Colored Cartridge	pcs	15			10			10				5		40	595.00	23,800.00
Canon Ink CL136 Colored Cartridge	pcs	15			5			5				4		29	950.00	27,550.00
Canon Ink PG705 Black Cartridge	pcs	15			15			15				15		60	390.00	23,400.00
Canon Ink PG88 Black Cartridge	pcs	15			10			10				5		40	595.00	23,800.00
Canon Ink PGI35 Black Cartridge	pcs	15			5			5				5		30	650.00	19,500.00
Canon Ink, #810 (Black)	ca			6						6				12	682.38	8,188.56
Canon Ink, #811 (Colored)	ca			4						4				8	800.00	6,400.00
Canon iP2772 ink cartridge CL 811 (colored)	cart							1				1		2	800.00	1,600.00
Canon iP2772 ink cartridge PG 810 (black)	cart											2		2	750.00	1,500.00
Canon NPG-28 Toner	piece	1						1						2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Canon PGI-35 Black	cart	3			3			3				3		12	350.00	4,200.00
CANON PIXMA, 810, black	piece			2			4							6	850.00	5,100.00
CANON PIXMA, 811, colored	piece			6			4							10	950.00	9,500.00
Carbon paper (long)	box	1												1	60.00	60.00
Carborandum	pc	2												2	250.00	500.00
Carborandum (Hasaan)	piece		2		2			2				2		8	200.00	1,600.00
Carborandum (Hasaan)	piece		1		1			1				1		4	200.00	800.00
Card reader	piece							16				16		32	250.00	8,000.00
Cartolina Neon	piece	47			48			45				46		186	6.00	1,116.00
Cartolina white, bristol board	piece	50			50			54				46		200	11.00	2,200.00
Carton Box	pcs	2						2						4	200.00	800.00
Cartridge pencil	piece		20		10			10						40	10.00	400.00
Cassava starch	sack		1		1			1				1		4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Cellcard		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1			10	300.00	3,000.00
Cellphone Cards	unit	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	300.00	10,800.00
Cement	bag	1			2				2					5	350.00	1,750.00
cement	bag	5												5	200.00	1,000.00
Cement bucket	piece	2												2	200.00	400.00
Cement, 60lbs	piece	1												1	200.00	200.00
Centrifuge tube w/ rack(50 ml), 50 pcs./pack, f	packs		2											2	450.00	900.00
Centrifuge tube w/ rack(50 ml), 50 pcs./pack, p	packs		2											2	620.00	1,240.00
Certificate holder	piece	200			200									400	45.00	18,000.00
CFL, 20-30 watts	pcs.		10											10	200.00	2,000.00
Chemicals ( DNA Extraction) ASSORTED	/kit/tube		6			6		4						16		-

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Chemicals (Gel Electrophoresis) ASSORTED	/kit/tube		5			8			4					17		-
Chemicals (PCR Optimization ) ASSORTED	/kit/tube		23			22			9					54		-
Chicken manure	kilo	125			200			200						525	20.00	10,500.00
Chicken wire	meter	4			2									6	50.00	300.00
chicken wire	meter	10			10									20	100.00	2,000.00
Chlorine	kilos	13						13						26	200.00	5,200.00
Clay Pots	piece		5		5			5			5			20	60.00	1,200.00
Cleanser, powder, 350 gms/can	pc			15			15		15				15	60	28.75	1,725.00
Clear book	pcs	5												5	50.00	250.00
Clerical office table; TH24C (48" x 24" x 29")	unit	5												5	3,000.00	15,000.00
Clip Board	pieces	2												2	100.00	200.00
Clip board	piece				16									16	150.00	2,400.00
CLIP, binder (2")	box	5			5			5			5			20	140.00	2,800.00
Clipboard	pc			12										12	75.00	900.00
Clips, gen type, jumbo	box	1					1		1					2	20.00	40.00
Closed wire gutter/tray 1 1/2 by 8 ft.	piece	1	1	1				1	1					5	200.00	1,000.00
Clutch disc	pc			3			3			3			4	13	3,771.19	49,025.47
Coal Tar	gallon	1			2				1					4	800.00	3,200.00
Coal Tar	gallon		1		1			1		1				4	800.00	3,200.00
Coco coir dust	sack		3		3			2			2			10	100.00	1,000.00
Coco coir dust	sack		3		3			2			2			10	100.00	1,000.00
coconut shell charcoal	sack	20			20									40	250.00	10,000.00
Coffee 3 in 1	Pack			3			3			3			3	12	200.00	2,400.00
Coir dust	sack		20		3			3						6	50.00	300.00
Coir dust	sack	20			20			40						80	45.00	3,600.00
Coir Dust	sack	7						7						14	50.00	700.00
Coir dust	sack		3		3			2			2			10	100.00	1,000.00
Colored twine/thread	roll		5		5									10	20.00	200.00
Columnar notebook, 12 cols	piece						2				2			4	19.64	78.56
Common Nail # 1	kgs	1												1	100.00	100.00
Common Nail # 2	kgs	1												1	100.00	100.00
Common Nail # 3	kgs	1												1	100.00	100.00
COMPACT BACKPACK DSLR CASE	piece			1										1	3,000.00	3,000.00
COMPACT DISK CASE, 50 CDs capacity	piece		1											1	50.84	50.84
Complete Fertilizer	sack	3					2	3						8	1,200.00	9,600.00
Complete Fertilizer (NPK)	sack	2						2						4	50.00	200.00
Compost	sack	5			5			5						15	250.00	3,750.00
Computer chair	pc	3												3	1,000.00	3,000.00
COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 PLY, 280MM X 241MM, plain,	box	6			6			6			6			24	600.00	14,400.00



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 PLY, 280MM X 241MM, plain,	box	6			6			6			6			24	700.00	16,800.00
COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 PLY, 280MM X 241MM, plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm all sheets, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 1,000 sets per box (SHORT) (Letter size)	box	6			6			6			6			24	600.00	14,400.00
COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 PLY, 280MM X 241MM, plain, white GSP bond or equivalent, 55gsm all sheets, with carbon interleave and side perforations, 1,000 sets per box (Tabloid Size)	box	6			6			6			6			24	700.00	16,800.00
Computer flash card 32GB	piece			1						1				2	100.00	200.00
computer mouse	piece	3					3							6	150.00	900.00
Computer Mouse	pc	5												5	500.00	2,500.00
Computer repair/upgrade	set	1												1	50,000.00	50,000.00
Computer Repair/upgrading	set	1												1	50,000.00	50,000.00
Computer Speaker	pc	2												2	2,500.00	5,000.00
Computer Table	pc	1												1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Computer Table	pc	1												1	3,000.00	3,000.00
computer table	pc	3												3	2,000.00	6,000.00
Computer table with chair	piece			2										1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Computer Upgrading				1			1							2		-
Computer Upgrading	Unit						2							2	40,000.00	80,000.00
Computer upgrading	unit	2												2	40,000.00	80,000.00
Computer Upgrading	pc	2			1									3	50,000.00	150,000.00
Computer Upgrading	set				1									1	35,000.00	35,000.00
Concrete Nail (3 sizes)	kilo	3			3									6	75.00	450.00
Contact Cement	can	1												1	150.00	150.00
Container bags/plastic	piece				2									2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Contract of Service (7)		7												7	16,000.00	112,000.00
Cooler with built in trolley, medium	set	2			2						4			8	3,000.00	24,000.00
Copy Paper, A3 size Paper One/rm.	ream		3			4			3			4		14	200.00	2,800.00
Copy paper, A4 paperOne	ream	4			4									8	140.00	1,120.00
Copy Paper, A4 size Paper One/rm	ream		3			4			3			4		14	135.00	1,890.00
Copy paper, A4, Paper One	ream			2	3	2		3			3			13	160.00	2,080.00
Copy paper, legal paperOne	ream	3			3									6	160.00	960.00
Copy paper, legal size	box	1					1							2	210.00	420.00
Copy Paper, legal size Paper One/rm	ream		4			4			3			4		15	150.00	2,250.00
Copy paper, letter paperOne	ream	3			3									6	140.00	840.00
Copy paper, letter size	ream		7		6			5						18	110.00	1,980.00
Copy Paper, letter size Paper One/rm	ream		4			4			3			4		15	140.00	2,100.00
Copy paper, long ultimate	ream	1				1								2	180.00	360.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Copy paper, long ultimate	ream	1				1								2	180.00	360.00
Copy paper, LOnG, Paper One	ream					1		1						2	300.00	600.00
Copy paper, short	box	1					1							2	200.00	400.00
Copy paper, short ultimate	ream	2				1								3	150.00	450.00
Copy Paper, short, PAPER ONE	ream			6	3	1		3	1	6	3			23	150.00	3,450.00
Copy Paper, Sub Standard, A4, Paper One	ream	5			5			5			5			20	160.00	3,200.00
Copy Paper, Sub Standard, Long, Paper One	ream	15			10			15			10			50	145.00	7,250.00
Copy Paper, Sub Standard, short, Paper One	ream	5			5			5			5			20	140.00	2,800.00
Copy, Paper, A4 Size, PaperOne	ream	2			2									4	145.00	580.00
Copy, Paper, Legal Size, PaperOne	ream	3			3									6	160.00	960.00
Copy, Paper, Letter Size, PaperOne	ream	2			2									4	270.00	1,080.00
Corer (PVC)			2											2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Cork board	piece	4						4						8	300.00	2,400.00
Cork, 25 mm diameter	piece				6									6	50.00	300.00
Correction fluid	box	1						1						2	20.00	40.00
Correction fluid, water based, min 15mL	bottle							2		2				4	9.82	39.28
CORRECTION FLUID, water based, min 15mL.	bottle	5						5						10	9.82	98.20
Correction fluid, waterbased, min. 15ml.	pcs.	3												3	9.82	29.46
Corrugated bar	piece				2				2					4	100.00	400.00
Cotton	roll	1												1	120.00	120.00
cotton (500g)	roll	3		3		2				3				11	500.00	5,500.00
Cotton (Cleene 400g/roll)	roll	5												5	250.00	1,250.00
Cotton (Cleene 400g/roll)	roll	5												5	250.00	1,250.00
Cotton (Cleene 400g/roll)	roll	5												5	250.00	1,250.00
Cotton (Cleene 400g/roll)	roll		10						10					20	250.00	5,000.00
Cover slip	box		2		2			2						6	600.00	3,600.00
Cover slip (no.1, 22 mm.sq.)	box				1									1	500.00	500.00
CPU - ; AMD A4-4020 3.2 ghz FM2 processor 2C	unit	5												5	9,999.00	49,995.00
Crimping tool (RJ 45)	piece	1	1					1						3	250.00	750.00
CSC Handbook	pc			5										5		-
culture medium (Tryptic Soy Broth, 500 g)	pack	3			2			2						7	2,500.00	17,500.00
Curtain/Labor and Materials	yard	50												50		-
Curtain/Labor and Materials	yard	50												50		-
Cutting Disc	pc	5												5	500.00	2,500.00
Cymbush 3E Insecticide	bottle	5						5						10	900.00	9,000.00
Data file storage box	piece				8			8						16	275.00	4,400.00
DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece		5						5		2			12	67.07	804.84
Data Traveller, HP32GB, USB 3.0, plug and play	piece		2											2	1,000.00	2,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Data Traveller, Transcend 16 GB, USB 3.0, plug &	piece		1											1	525.75	525.75
Denatured alcohol	carboy													1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Denatured alcohol, 10 L	bottle	1												1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Desktop computer upgrading w/ MS office	unit	1												1	60,000.00	60,000.00
Detergent (powder)	kilo		1					1						2	200.00	400.00
Detergent (Tide)	pc			21					21					21	13.00	1,092.00
Detergent liquid, Joy Antibac	bottle						1							1	170.00	170.00
Detergent liquid, Joy Antibac	bottle						1							1	170.00	170.00
Detergent liquid, Joy Antibac	bottle						1							1	170.00	170.00
Detergent powder, TIDE, 1kg	pack						1							1	99.00	99.00
Detergent powder, TIDE, 1kg	pack						1							1	99.00	99.00
Detergent powder, TIDE, 1kg	pack						1							1	99.00	99.00
Detergent, Liquid (JOY Anti-bac)800 ml	btl		3		2			2					2	9	125.00	1,125.00
Detergent, Powder (Tide)	kg		2		1				1		2			6	120.00	720.00
Diameter tape	piece	4												4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Diameter tape, 100m	pc	1												1	2,500.00	2,500.00
DIAMETER TAPE, woven synthetic fabric tape line with PVC-coated steel case, 20 feet linear length	unit	8												8	2,500.00	20,000.00
Diesel, for Generator	Liters	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	50.00	12,000.00
Differential oil	pc			52				44			44			44	185.00	34,040.00
Digicam (14 megapixels)	piece		1											1	9,900.00	9,900.00
Digicam (14 megapixels)	piece		1											1	9,900.00	9,900.00
digital camera	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Digital Camera (Panasonic Lumix, 20mp)	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Digital camera, ordinary, 16MP, 30x optical zod	unit	1		1	1									3	9,999.00	29,997.00
DIGITAL PORTABLE pH METER	piece	8												8	800.00	6,400.00
Dish washing Liquid, Joy, 250ml.	pcs.	3							3					6	70.00	420.00
Dish washing, liquid, joy, 250 ml	bottle				1						1			2	70.00	140.00
dishwashing liquid	pack	2					2		2		2		2	10	150.00	1,500.00
Dishwashing liquid soap	bottle		1		1				1					3	80.00	240.00
Dishwashing liquid soap	bottle		1		1				1					3	80.00	240.00
Dishwashing liquid, JOY/AXION	bottle	10			10				6					26	120.00	3,120.00
Dishwashing liquid, JOY ANTIBAC brand		10			10				10			10		40	150.00	6,000.00
Disposable face mask	pack		1		1				1			1		4	130.00	520.00
Disposable face mask	pack		1		1				1			1		4	130.00	520.00
Disposable face mask	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	130.00	3,120.00
Disposable Face Mask (3 ply)	box	4			4				4			4		16	250.00	4,000.00
Disposable gloves	pack		1		1				1			1		4	214.00	856.00
Disposable gloves	pack		1		1				1			1		4	214.00	856.00
Disposable gloves	pack				2				2			4		8	250.00	2,000.00
Disposable Gloves (Large)	box	6			6				6			6		24	300.00	7,200.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Disposable rags	kilo	2			4			1						7	50.00	350.00
Disposable rags	kilo	2			4			1						7	50.00	350.00
Disposable rags	kilo	2			4			1						7	50.00	350.00
Disposable Rags	kilo		1		1			1		1				4	50.00	200.00
DISPOSABLE RAINCOAT, large/free-size	piece	20			20			10						50	50.00	2,500.00
Distilled water	liters	12			12			12			6			42	150.00	6,300.00
Dithane	pack	11			12			10						33	900.00	29,700.00
Dithane M-45	box	2												2	450.00	900.00
Ditilled water	carboy	3			3			3			3			12	200.00	2,400.00
Double adhesive tape w/o foam	piece		2											2	50.00	100.00
Double adhesive tape with foam	piece		1								1			2	50.00	100.00
Double Adhesive tape, 3m	roll	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	75.00	1,800.00
double advesive tape	piece	5			5			5			2			17	30.00	510.00
Double sided tape 0.5"	roll	20			19			20			21			80	20.00	1,600.00
Double sided tape 1"	roll	20			20			20			20			80	25.00	2,000.00
Drill Bit	set	1												1	500.00	500.00
Dry bags	piece		2											2	850.00	1,700.00
Dry bags/Waterproof bags	pc	3												3	500.00	1,500.00
Duct Tape	pc	2												2	150.00	300.00
Duct tape (Black)	pcs	2												2	50.00	100.00
Duct Tape#2 (3M)	pc	2												2	150.00	300.00
Durham tubes	piece	40			30									70	20.00	1,400.00
Dust pan (Stainless)	piece		2					2						4	150.00	600.00
Dust pan (Stainless)	piece		2					2						4	150.00	600.00
Dust pan (Stainless)	piece		2					2						4	150.00	600.00
Dust pan (Stainless)	piece		2					2						4	150.00	600.00
Dust pan, plastic w/handle, large	pc			7			7			7			7	28	25.00	700.00
Duster (soft)	piece		2			2			2					8	200.00	1,600.00
Dustpan	piece	1												1	100.00	100.00
DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece		5		5									10	19.96	199.60
Easy file box, big	piece		2											2	550.00	1,100.00
EC gas LPG set (cylindr, regulator, rubber hose)	set		2											2	4,500.00	9,000.00
Ecobag	piece			60			60			60			60	240	50.00	12,000.00
e-journals (on line subcription)	on-line	1												1	200,000.00	200,000.00
Electric tape	roll							8			8			16	50.00	800.00
ELECTRIC TYPEWRITER, model GX-8250, compact, portable, 16 characters LCD display	unit	1												1	7,500.00	7,500.00
Electrical tape	rolls		5											5	40.00	200.00
Electrical wire	rolls		10											10	40.00	400.00
Emergency light	piece			1										1	1,500.00	1,500.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Enamel paint	can			1			2							3	550.00	1,650.00
Energizer 15 minutes rapid charger	piece		1											1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Energizer rechargeable batter AA NIMH (2 pcs)	pack		2						2					4	800.00	3,200.00
engine oil	pc			185			134			134			134	587	195.37	114,682.19
Engineer's field note, hard bound	piece	12						12						24	150.00	3,600.00
Envelope (brown/long)	box	1												1	400.00	400.00
Envelope (expanding/garterized)	box	1												1	500.00	500.00
Envelope (mailing/long)	box	1												1	250.00	250.00
Envelope (plastic/long)	box	1												1	450.00	450.00
Envelope brown, legal	piece	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	50	600	0.92	552.00
Envelope, brown (A4)		50						50						100	8.00	800.00
Envelope, brown (long)	piece	50						50						100	7.00	700.00
Envelope, brown (Long)	piece	50						50						100	1.40	140.00
Envelope, brown (short)	piece	50						50						100	5.00	500.00
Envelope, brown, long	box	2						1						3	350.00	1,050.00
Envelope, brown, long	box	4						4						8	570.00	4,560.00
Envelope, brown, long	pack	1						1						2	400.00	800.00
Envelope, brown, long, 100s/box	box	7						4						11	350.00	3,850.00
Envelope, brown, short	pack	1						1						2	350.00	700.00
Envelope, brown, short	box	4						4						8	670.00	5,360.00
Envelope, expanding long, yellow	box	4						4						8	700.00	5,600.00
Envelope, expanding plastic,	bundle	8						8						16	980.00	15,680.00
Envelope, expanding short, yellow	box	4						4						8	680.00	5,440.00
Envelope, expanding, brown, long, 100s/box	box	6			4			5			2			17	400.00	6,800.00
Envelope, expanding, brown, long, 100s/box	box	2						1						3	400.00	1,200.00
ENVELOPE, Legal size	pc.	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	30.00	7,200.00
ENVELOPE, Legal size	pc.	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	30.00	7,200.00
ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box	1									1			2	159.78	319.56
ENVELOPE, Short	pc.	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	25.00	6,000.00
ENVELOPE, Short	pc.	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	25.00	6,000.00
Epson ink #141 black	cart	5			5			5			5			20	400.00	8,000.00
Epson ink #141 color	cart	5			5			5			5			20	400.00	8,000.00
EPSON Ink Cartridge, 6641-black	pc	1						2						3	735.00	2,205.00
EPSON Ink Cartridge, 6642-blue	pc	1						1						2	735.00	1,470.00
EPSON Ink Cartridge, 6643-magenta	pc	1						1						2	735.00	1,470.00
EPSON Ink Cartridge, 6644-yellow	pc	1						1						2	735.00	1,470.00
EPSON L120, T6641, black	piece			7			7			4				18	300.00	5,400.00
EPSON L120, T6642, cyan	piece			6			2			2				10	300.00	3,000.00
EPSON L120, T6643, magenta	piece			6			2			2			6	16	300.00	4,800.00
EPSON L120, T6644, yellow	piece			4			2			2			6	14	300.00	4,200.00
Epson L210 CISS ink black	unit			1			1			1				3	250.00	750.00
Epson L210 CISS ink cyan	unit			1			1			1				3	250.00	750.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Epson L210 CISS ink magenta	unit			1			1			1				3	250.00	750.00
Epson L210 CISS ink yellow	unit			1			1			1				3	250.00	750.00
Epson L210 CISS Ink, black	bottle			2			2			2				6	250.00	1,500.00
Epson L210 CISS Ink, cyan	bottle			2			2			2				6	250.00	1,500.00
Epson L210 CISS Ink, magenta	bottle			2			2			2				6	250.00	1,500.00
Epson L210 CISS Ink, yellow	bottle			2			2			2				6	250.00	1,500.00
Epson L210 printer	set			1										1	8,500.00	8,500.00
EPSON L355 printer, continuous ink	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Epson Ribbon Cart (LX 310)	pc			2			2			2			2	8	250.00	2,000.00
Erlenmeyer flasks (1L)	piece	6						6						12	1,000.00	12,000.00
Ethyl alcohol	bottle	2			2									4	80.00	320.00
Ethyl Alcohol	bottle	6			5			5						16	120.00	1,920.00
ethyl alcohol (500mL)	bottle	3			3			3			2			11	75.00	825.00
Ethyl Alcohol, 70 %	bottle	2			3			1						6	90.00	540.00
Ethyl Alcohol, 70 %	bottle	2			3			1						6	90.00	540.00
Ethyl Alcohol, 70 %	bottle	2			3			1						6	90.00	540.00
ETHYL ALCOHOL, 95% solution, 500 mL, in plastic bottle	bottle	20			10			10			10			50	75.00	3,750.00
Ethyl alcohol, Cleene 70%	bottles	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	60.00	1,440.00
Ethyl alcohol, technical grade (cby)	bottle	1												1	1,700.00	1,700.00
Expandable Folder, Glossy Green, long	piece	50						50						100	15.00	1,500.00
Expanding Folder (Green)	pc	50					50							100	35.00	3,500.00
Expanding Folder (Legal size)	pc	50					50							100	35.00	3,500.00
Expanding plastic envelope	piece		10						5			5		20	80.00	1,600.00
Expanding Envelope, gaterized, Long glossy green	piece	50						50						100	10.00	1,000.00
Expanding Envelope, Long, glossy garterized	piece	50						50						100	15.00	1,500.00
Expanding Envelope, short, glossy garterized	piece	50						50						100	12.00	1,200.00
Extension cord	piece			5										1	500.00	500.00
Extension cord, 10 meters	piece	8									8			16	350.00	5,600.00
Extension cord, 6m size 14 pronged socket, he	piece	1	1	1				1	1	1				6	600.00	3,600.00
Extension cord; 25 meter cord length, 2,500W 10A 250V	piece	4			0			0			0			4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Extension Wire	pieces	1												1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Extension wires	piece			1										1	200.00	200.00
External drive (1 tera byte)	piece	2												2	4,500.00	9,000.00
External drive 1TB	piece	1												1	3,500.00	3,500.00
External Hard Disk (1 TG)	pc	4		2				1						7	3,500.00	24,500.00
External hard disk 1 terabyte	unit	2	1											3	5,000.00	15,000.00
External Hard Disk 1 terabyte	pc			2										2	7,000.00	14,000.00
External hard disk case	pc	1												1	500.00	500.00
External Hard Drive 1 TB	unit	2	1											3	4,200.00	12,600.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
External hard drive, 1 Terrabyte	piece				1									1	3,355.00	3,355.00
External hard drive, 1 Terrabyte	piece				1									1	3,355.00	3,355.00
EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0(backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400 RPM, with dual-color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, Systems Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/Vista/7; MacOSx 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide	pc		2											2	3,316.56	6,633.12
External Harddrive 1TB	unit			2										2	4,200.00	8,400.00
External Harddrive 2 TB	piece	1						1						2	9,000.00	18,000.00
Fabricated rubberized basin, oval in shape	piece				36									36	1,500.00	54,000.00
Face mask	box	1												1	300.00	300.00
Face mask	box	1												1	300.00	300.00
Face mask	box	1												1	300.00	300.00
Face mask (N90)	piece	10												10	150.00	1,500.00
Face mask (blue nitrile)	box		5											5	300.00	1,500.00
Face Masks	box	6												6	1,000	6,000.00
FACSIMILE INK FILM, PANASONIC, KX-FHD331,	pcs	6			6			6			6			24	550.00	13,200.00
Fan belts/Drive belts	pc			9			10			10			10	39	331.67	12,935.13
Fastener, plastic	box			4						4				8	50.00	400.00
Faucet	pcs.		5											4	300.00	1,200.00
Faucet hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Faucet hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Faucet hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Faucet water hose nozzle adptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Faucet water hose nozzle adptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Faucet water hose nozzle adptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Feldspar bucket	piece	4												4	200.00	800.00
Feldspar/equivalent clay 50lbs	bag	14												14	600.00	8,400.00
Female plug	piece			6										6	60.00	360.00
Fertilizer (urea)	sack		1		1			1			1			4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Fertilizer (urea)	sack		1		1			1						3	1,000.00	3,000.00
Fertilizer (urea)	sack		1					1						2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Fertilizer, NPK, 50 kg per sack	sack	42												42	900.00	37,800.00
Field notebook, (engineers notebook)	piece		6											6	65.00	390.00
File Box (Legal Size)	pc	50					50							100	100.00	10,000.00
File Box (Legal Size)	pc	50					50							100	100.00	10,000.00
File case	piece		1						1					2	100.00	200.00
File rack 3 layers	piece	6												6	250.00	1,500.00
Filing cabinets	piece	8						8						16	9,900.00	158,400.00
Filter Paper, #1	pack	2	2											4	1,000	4,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Filter Paper, #42	pack	2												2	1,500	3,000.00
Filter paper, coarse(cartolina size)	pcs.							100						100	15.00	1,500.00
FILTER PAPER, no. 1	box	4												4	1,000.00	4,000.00
FILTER PAPER, no. 42	box	4												4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Fins			3											3	5,000.00	15,000.00
First aid kit	unit			2	1					2				5	200.00	1,000.00
First aide kit	set	4												4	2,000.00	8,000.00
Fix wall mount bracket	set						1							1	6,000.00	6,000.00
Flash disk, 16G	pcs.		2											2	400.00	800.00
Flash Drive (32gb)	piece		1											1	800.00	800.00
Flash drive 16 GB	piece	10			10			10			10			40	320.00	12,800.00
Flash drive 16 GB imation	piece		2											2	800.00	1,600.00
Flash drive 16GB	piece	2												2	800.00	1,600.00
Flash drive 8GB	piece	2	2	10	2	2	6	2	2	6	2	3	2	41	287.04	11,768.64
Flash Drive, 16GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	pc		8											8	382.72	3,061.76
FLASH DRIVE, 32 g	pc	6	1				1	2						10	500.00	5,000.00
Flashlight heavy duty, rechargeable	piece				12									12	500.00	6,000.00
Flat cord	piece						30							30	35.00	1,050.00
Flat washer, for 6202 bearing	pcs	50												50	2.00	100.00
Floor map	piece		1								1			2	350.00	700.00
Floor matting	pc			3			3			3			4	13	2,000.00	26,000.00
Floor mop	piece	1												1	350.00	350.00
Floor mop	piece	1												1	350.00	350.00
Fluorescent lamp 18 watts tubular	piece	6										6		12	34.27	411.24
Fluorescent lamps	piece	2			2			2						6	100.00	600.00
Folder (long)	box	1												1	300.00	300.00
Folder (short)	box	1												1	300.00	300.00
Folder Expanded (long)	pc.	30	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	85	80.00	6,800.00
Folder Expanded (long)	pc.	30	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	85	80.00	6,800.00
Folder Expanded (Short)	pc.	20	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	53	70.00	3,710.00
Folder Expanded (Short)	pc.	20	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	53	70.00	3,710.00
Folder short	piece		10						10					20	7.00	140.00
Folder, clear, plastic legal	pack		2											2	196.56	393.12
Folder, expanding short	box	4			4			4			5			17	600.00	10,200.00
Folder, expnading long	box	4			4			4			5			17	650.00	11,050.00
Folder, legal size	piece			24										24	5.00	120.00
Folder, Long	piece	50						50						100	5.00	500.00
Folder, Long	piece	50						50						100	4.00	400.00
Folder, Long	piece		10						10					20	8.00	160.00
Folder, long	piece			100			100			50				250	3.00	750.00
Folder, long	pc			40						40				80	8.00	640.00
Folder, Long, Ordinary	piece		12											12	5.00	60.00



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Folder, short	piece	50						50						100	4.00	400.00
Folder, short	piece	50						50						100	5.00	500.00
Folder, short	piece			100						50				250	2.50	625.00
Folder, Short, Ordinary	piece		11											11	4.00	44.00
Folder, sliding, Morocco, 10/pck ( Long )	pc			12				12			12		12	48	6.00	288.00
Folder, sliding, Morocco, 10/pck ( Short )	pc			12				12			12		12	48	4.00	192.00
FOLDER, Sliding, Short	piece	20			0			20			0			40	8.00	320.00
Folder, tagboard long	box	4			4			4			5			17	450.00	7,650.00
Folder, tagboard short	box	4			4			4			5			17	400.00	6,800.00
Foliar Fertilizer	bottle	2			1			1						4	650.00	2,600.00
Food plants/root crops	seedlings		25		25			25			25			100	30.00	3,000.00
Forcep, footlong, fabricated	piece				1									1	500.00	500.00
Forcep, pointed	piece				2									2	200.00	400.00
Forceps (fine point)	piece	2												2	200.00	400.00
Frames (for certificate) 8.5 x 11	piece	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	95.00	11,400.00
Full Hub 12" fit for 6202/6203 bearing	pcs	80												80	85.00	6,800.00
Fungicide	kg.		1		1									2	800.00	1,600.00
Fungicide (Mancozeb)	kilo	1												1	800.00	800.00
Fungicide with MANCOZEB active ingredient	1 kg			1										1	900.00	900.00
Fungicide, Benlate	pack	5						5						10	500.00	5,000.00
Fungicide, Benlate	pack	5						5						10	500.00	5,000.00
funnel	pieces	6												6	350.00	2,100.00
Furniture cleaner, 300 ml	can				2					2				4	112.50	450.00
Furniture cleaner, 300 ml	can		1			1			1					3	115.00	345.00
FURNITURE CLEANER, aerosol type, 330 ml, PLEDGE		5			5			5			5			20	100.00	2,000.00
Furniture cleaner, pledge 330ml.	pc			21				21		21			21	84	212.50	17,850.00
Furniture cleaner, Pledge, 330 ml	can								3			3		6	220.00	1,320.00
Furniture cleaner, Pledge, 330ml	can	4						4						8	200.00	1,600.00
G.I. wire	kgs	5												5	100.00	500.00
Garbage bags (black, large)	pack	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	95.00	5,700.00
Garbage bags (black, large)	pack	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	95.00	5,700.00
Garbage plastic, big, 10 pcs/pack	pack		12		12			12			12			48	120.00	5,760.00
garden hose with sprayer 5m	meter	1												1	350.00	350.00
Garden Soil	sack		10			10			10			10		40	70.00	2,800.00
Garden Soil	sacks		10			10			10			10		40	70.00	2,800.00
Garden soil	cu. M.	10			1			10						21	2,800.00	58,800.00
Garden soil	cu. M.	10	20		1			10						41	2,800.00	114,800.00
Garden Soil	sack	5			5			5			3			18	50.00	900.00
Gasoline (for 3 in 1 blower)	liters	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	55.00	3,300.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Gasoline (for 3 in 1 blower)	liters	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	55.00	3,300.00
Gasoline (for grass cutter)	liters	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	55.00	13,200.00
Gasoline (for grass cutter)	liters	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	55.00	13,200.00
Gasoline, for grass cutter	Liters	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	50.00	12,000.00
Gauze	pcs		5					5						10	50.00	500.00
Gauze Tape	pcs		2					2						4	50.00	200.00
Gel pen, Pilot, black	piece	16			16			16				16		64	70.00	4,480.00
Gen set 6SMF Battery (Motolite)	pc			2			2			2			2	8	6,000.00	48,000.00
Genset engine oil	pc			15			15			15			15	60	195.37	11,722.20
Genset fanbelt 9.5 x 1025 (bando)	pc			1			1			1			1	4	195.00	780.00
Genset fuel filter	pc			2			2			2			2	8	6,000.00	48,000.00
Genset oil filter	pc			1			1			1			1	4	6,000.00	24,000.00
Genus cover, 18" x 25", folder type	pc				100				100					200	10.00	2,000.00
Germination/Seeding trays	piece		20											20	0.00	-
GI Wire, # 8 (40 kls./roll)	roll	1						1						2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Glass bottle, amber color, 1L	piece							20						20	300.00	6,000.00
GLASS COVERSLIP	box	2												2	300.00	600.00
glass L-rod	piece	1			1			1						3	100.00	300.00
Glass slides	box		4		4			2						10	200.00	2,000.00
glass syringe (10mL)	piece	1					1				1			3	360.00	1,080.00
Glazing potty	piece			1			2							3	350.00	1,050.00
Gloves ( Blue nitrile medical examination gloves)	box	1						1						2	250.00	500.00
Gloves, (blue nitrile medical examination gloves)	box	1												1	100.00	100.00
Gloves, disposable (large)	box		5											5	250.00	1,250.00
Gloves, nitrile gloves	box	2												2	1,000	2,000.00
Glue gun HD	piece				1									1	420.00	420.00
Glue gun stick	piece				10						10			20	15.00	300.00
Glue, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar						1				1			2	37.43	74.86
Gouge (concave slope chisel)	piece	2												2	500.00	1,000.00
GPS Garmin	piece	1												1	9,990.00	9,990.00
GPS Garmin Etrex	unit	1		2										3	9,999.00	29,997.00
GPS, GARMIN Etrex 10	pc	1												1	6,000.00	6,000.00
Graden soil	m2				1			1						2	400.00	800.00
graduated cylinder glass (10mL)	piece	2												2	1,070.00	2,140.00
Gram stain kit (4 pcs at 250 ml. each)	250ml	1												1	4,420.00	4,420.00
Grease	Liters	1												1	150.00	150.00
Grease oil	Liters	1												1	150.00	150.00
Grease, all weather	can		1											1	300.00	300.00
Grinding Disc	pc	5												5	500.00	2,500.00
Hair brush, Camel's	piece	4						3						7	50.00	350.00
HALOGEN lamp 30W, 220V	piece			10				10			20			40	60.00	2,400.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
HALOGEN lamp, 30W, 12V	piece			10			10			20				40	40.00	1,600.00
Hammer	piece	2												2	450.00	900.00
Hammer (heavy duty)	unit		1											1	600.00	600.00
Hand bow saw	piece	4												4	500.00	2,000.00
Hand gloves ordinary	pairs	10			4						26			40	110.00	4,400.00
Hand soap	piece	2			4					2				8	50.00	400.00
Hand soap	piece	2			4					2				8	50.00	400.00
Hand soap	piece	2			4					2				8	50.00	400.00
Hand soap (liquid)	liter		2					2						4	200.00	800.00
Hand soap, liquid, 500 ml	bottle				1						1			2	90.00	180.00
Hand soap, safeguard, antibac, 250ml	bottle	2												2	70.00	140.00
Hand towel	pcs		4		6			12				5		27	50.00	1,350.00
Hand trowel	piece		2											2	250.00	500.00
Hand Wash (big)	bot	1			1			1				1		4	200.00	800.00
Hand/cement shovel	piece	1			1									2	200.00	400.00
Handbooks of flora and fauna....	piece				300									300	250.00	75,000.00
Handsoap Antibac Safeguard (250ml)	ea						3				3			6	75.00	450.00
Handtowel, good morning	dozens		5					5						10	180.00	1,800.00
Hard drive portable, SEAGATE	unit			1										1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Hat, Salakot	pcs.		30											30	60.00	1,800.00
HBW ballpen (black)	box	10			3									7	60.00	420.00
HBW Matrix Ballpen (OG-5) Black	box		1			1			1			1		4	90.00	360.00
HBW Matrix Ballpen (OG-5) Black	box		1			1			1			1		4	90.00	360.00
Head lights	pc			3			3			3			4	13	1,300.00	16,900.00
Heavy duty flashlight (for security guard)	piece		2											2	500.00	1,000.00
Heavy duty gloves,	pcs.		30											30	100.00	3,000.00
Hedge Shears	pc	5												5	300.00	1,500.00
hoses & pipes	pc			3			3			3			4	13	1,500.00	19,500.00
HP 678 Black Ink Cartridge	cart	4			4			4			4			16	400.00	6,400.00
HP 678 Tri-color Ink Cartridge	cart	2			2			2			2			8	400.00	3,200.00
HP color laserjet CB540A, 1215	piece			2			4							6	3,200.00	19,200.00
HP color laserjet CB541A, 1215	piece			2			4							6	3,200.00	19,200.00
HP color laserjet CB542A 1215	piece			2			4							6	3,200.00	19,200.00
HP color laserjet CB543A 1215	piece			2			4							6	320.00	1,920.00
HP deskjet 2515 (678), black	piece			10			5		3	11		3	3	35	300.00	10,500.00
HP deskjet 2515 (678), colored	piece			10			5		3	11		3	3	35	400.00	14,000.00
HP Deskjet 61 (Tricolor)	cart	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	600.00	14,400.00
HP Deskjet Ink 61 (Black)	cart	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	600.00	14,400.00
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage Printer 2515			2											2	5,000.00	10,000.00
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage Printer 2515			2											2	5,000.00	10,000.00
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2060 Printer	unit	1												1	15,000.00	15,000.00
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 2515	pieces	2												2	4,380.00	8,760.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 678 (Black)	cart	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	96	500.00	48,000.00
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 678 (Black)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	500.00	18,000.00
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 678 (Tri-color)	cart	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	600.00	43,200.00
HP Deskjet Ink Advantage 678 (Tri-color)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	600.00	21,600.00
HP Desktop Computer			1											1	40,000.00	40,000.00
HP Desktop Computer			1											1	40,000.00	40,000.00
HP Ink # 60 (Black)	box	10					10							20	730.00	14,600.00
HP Ink # 60 (Colored)	box	5					5							10	730.00	7,300.00
HP Ink # 678 (Black)	box	10					10							20	340.00	6,800.00
HP Ink # 678 (Colored)	box	5					5							10	340.00	3,400.00
HP Ink # 703 (Black)	box	10					10							20	340.00	6,800.00
HP Ink # 703 (Colored)	box	5					5							10	340.00	3,400.00
HP Ink #678 black	pc	3			3			3			3			12	300.00	3,600.00
HP ink #678 black	piece	3			3			2			7			15	380.00	5,700.00
HP Ink #678 color	pc	1			1			1			1			4	300.00	1,200.00
HP ink #678 color	piece	3			3			2			7			15	380.00	5,700.00
HP ink #678, black	ca	51		4	18			28		4	14			119	360.00	42,840.00
HP ink #678, tricolor	ca	49		2	16			26		2	12			107	360.00	38,520.00
HP ink #704 (Black)	piece				2									2	350.00	700.00
HP ink #704 (Tri-color)	piece				2									2	350.00	700.00
HP Ink #704 color	pc	3			3			3			3			12	300.00	3,600.00
HP ink #920XL black	cart	2			4			4			10			20	1,620.00	32,400.00
HP ink #920XL cyan	cart	2			2			2			10			16	585.00	9,360.00
HP ink #920XL magenta	cart	2			2			2			10			16	585.00	9,360.00
HP ink #920XL yellow	cart	2			2			2			10			16	585.00	9,360.00
HP Ink Advantage 678 Black Cartridge	pcs	15			5			5			5			30	395.00	11,850.00
HP Ink Advantage 678 Colored Cartridge	pcs	15			5			5			5			30	400.00	12,000.00
HP ink Cartridge # 678 (Black)	pc	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	360.00	21,600.00
HP Ink cartridge # 678, black	cart		3		3			3						9	450.00	4,050.00
HP Ink cartridge # 678, colored	cart		2		2			2						6	500.00	3,000.00
HP ink Cartridge# 678 (Tri-color)	pc	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	360.00	21,600.00
Hp ink cartridge, 678, black	pc	6			6			6			6			24	400.00	9,600.00
HP Ink for A3 printer, 932 XL (black), 933 XL (yellow), 933 XL (cyan), 933 XL (magenta)	set		2		2			3				3		10	3,200.00	32,000.00
HP Ink for HP 678, blk./bx.	box	3	2	2	2	2	3	2	2	2	3	2	2	27	350.00	9,450.00
HP Ink for HP 678, blk./bx.	box	20		15				20			6			61	350.00	21,350.00
HP Ink for HP 678,colored/bx.	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	400.00	9,600.00
HP Ink for HP 678,colored/bx.	box	15		15				10			3			43	400.00	17,200.00
HP Laser Printer	pc	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
HP Laserjet Printer P1102	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (Black)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	800.00	28,800.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (Black)	cart	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	6	72	800.00	57,600.00
HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (CYAN)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	700.00	25,200.00
HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (CYAN)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	700.00	25,200.00
HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (MAGENTA)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	700.00	25,200.00
HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (MAGENTA)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	700.00	25,200.00
HP Officejet Ink 932 XL (YELLOW)	cart	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	700.00	25,200.00
HP Pavilion desktop (Core i7)	unit	1												1	70,000.00	70,000.00
HP Printer 3-in-1 ink (black)	piece			1		2			1					4	800.00	3,200.00
HP Printer 3-in-1 ink (colored)	piece					1			1					2	1,200.00	2,400.00
Hydrometer Jar (1000ml)	pieces	3												3	2,000.00	6,000.00
Ice bag	packs		50		50			50			50			400	30.00	12,000.00
ice chest/cooler, large, white	pc	1												1	412.00	412.00
ID Case/ Jacket	pcs	120												120	10.00	1,200.00
ID Holder	piece			150										150	10.00	1,500.00
ID jacket with garter	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	9.50	4,560.00
ID lace with name tags	piece							400						400	10.00	4,000.00
ID TAGS, with lace, 100 pcs/box	box	3												3	250.00	750.00
Identification labels	sheets	1												1	250.00	250.00
In and Out tray	piece			2										2	200.00	400.00
Index Card (Payroll)	pc	1000												1000	20.00	20,000.00
Index Card (Payroll)	pc	1000												1000	20.00	20,000.00
Industrial Scissors (HD)	piece	8						0						8	300.00	2,400.00
Ink T 6641 (Black)	bottle	5					5							10	295.00	2,950.00
Ink T 6642 (Cyan)	bottle	5					5							10	295.00	2,950.00
Ink T 6643 (Magenta)	bottle	5					5							10	295.00	2,950.00
Ink T 6644 (Yellow)	bottle	5					5							10	295.00	2,950.00
Ink Cartridge CANON 740, black	piece			8			6			6			6	26	300.00	7,800.00
Ink Cartridge # 61 (Black)	pc	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	360.00	21,600.00
Ink Cartridge # 61 (Tri-color)	pc	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	360.00	21,600.00
Ink Cartridge # 810 black	cart	10			10			10		10				40	730.00	29,200.00
Ink Cartridge # 811 colored	cart	8			10			5			5			28	895.00	25,060.00
Ink Cartridge #678 (Black)	pc	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	300	360.00	108,000.00
Ink Cartridge #678 (Black)	pc	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	180	360.00	64,800.00
Ink Cartridge #678 (Tri-color)	pc	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	22	264	450.00	118,800.00
Ink Cartridge #678 (Tri-color)	pc	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	450.00	54,000.00
INK Cartridge (Canon Inkjet Cartridge 103/303/703)	cart		2		1			1						4	2,000.00	8,000.00
Ink cartridge Brother DCP 7055	pcs		6					6						12	3,500.00	42,000.00
Ink cartridge for officejet 932 XL, black	unit	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	1,595.00	95,700.00
Ink cartridge for officejet 933 XL, Cyan	unit	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	790.00	47,400.00
Ink cartridge for officejet 933 XL, Margenta	unit	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	790.00	47,400.00
Ink cartridge for officejet 933 XL, yellow	unit	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	5	60	790.00	47,400.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Ink cartridge ME 141 black	cart	2			2			2			4			10	400.00	4,000.00
Ink cartridge ME 141, blue	cart	2			2			2			4			10	400.00	4,000.00
Ink cartridge ME 141, red	cart	2			2			2			4			10	400.00	4,000.00
Ink cartridge ME 141, yellow	cart	2			2			2			4			10	400.00	4,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE, CANON A741, colored	piece			7			3			3			3	16	300.00	4,800.00
INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA 705 (Black)	cart	6			6			6			6			24	250.00	6,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE, CANON PIXMA 706 (Colored)	cart	6			6			6			6			24	250.00	6,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE, HP 678 (Black)	cart	5			5			5			5			20	400.00	8,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE, HP 678 (Colored)	cart	5			5			5			5			20	400.00	8,000.00
INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC640WA (HP 60), black,	cart		3				3							6	588.54	3,531.24
INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP920XL), cyan, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart	2												2	572.00	1,144.00
INK CARTRIDGE, Canon 103/303/703 BLACK	cart	1									1			2	3,500.00	7,000.00
Ink for Canon Pixma MG5370	set	4			4			4			8			20	2,200.00	44,000.00
Ink for Canon Pixma MG5370, PGI 725	cart	4			4			4			8			20	300.00	6,000.00
Ink for CIS printer	set				1			1			1			3	1,500.00	4,500.00
Ink for HP deskjet Ink Advantage 4625	set			2			2			2			2	8	1,600.00	12,800.00
Ink HP 678 Black	pc	17	5	5	22			9			15			73	350.00	25,550.00
Ink HP 678 Colored	pc	21	5	5	21			12			26			90	350.00	31,500.00
Ink HP 704 Black	pc			2							3			5	322.32	1,611.60
Ink T6641 for EPSON Printer L210 and L220	btl	12			12			8			42			74	300.00	22,200.00
Ink T6642 for EPSON Printer L210 and L220	btl	12			12			8			42			74	300.00	22,200.00
Ink T6643 for EPSON Printer L210 and L220	btl	12			12			8			42			74	300.00	22,200.00
Ink T6644 for EPSON Printer L210 and L220	btl	12			12			8			42			74	300.00	22,200.00
Ink, CISS refill for printer Cannon Pixma MP287, 250ml/bottle, magenta	bottle	2			2			2			2			8	250.00	2,000.00
Ink, CISS refill for printer Cannon Pixma MP287, 250ml/bottle, yellow	bottle	2			2			2			2			8	250.00	2,000.00
INK, EPSON L110, Cyan, Magenta, Yellow, Black (CMYK)	set	2			1			1			1			5	1,019.20	5,096.00
Ink, EPSON(Tri color)	set		2											2	1,500.00	3,000.00
INK, Gestetner Copy Printer DX 2430 (500 mL/17.8 oz)	set	2												2	5,111.85	10,223.70
INK, original, tricolored, for HP Deskjet model 678 printers	cart	30			30			30			29			119	360.88	42,944.72
INK, original, black, for HP Deskjet model 678 printers	cart	30			30			30			29			119	346.32	41,212.08
inoculation loops (2mm inside diameter)	piece	1					1				1			3	300.00	900.00
Insect box	box	1												1	500.00	500.00
Insect box, with glass cover, fabricated, 16"x19.5")	piece											12		12	500.00	6,000.00
Insect net	piece	1			1									2	150.00	300.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Insect pins (0, #1 and #3)	pack	2			2									4	550.00	2,200.00
Insect spray (Raid) Lemon	piece	1						1						2	225.00	450.00
Insecticide (Chlopyripos)	500 ml	1												1	500.00	500.00
Insecticide (Chlorpyrifos, active ingredient)	500 ml			1										1	500.00	500.00
Insecticide (Sevin)	kg.		1											1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Insecticide (Sevin)	kg.		1											1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Insecticide, 600 ml	can				2					2				4	116.41	465.64
Insecticide, 600ml (420g)	can		1			1			1					3	120.00	360.00
Isopropyl alcohol, Green Cross, 500 ml	bottle	3					3							6	60.00	360.00
Isopropyl alcohol, Green Cross, 500 ml	bottle	3					3							6	60.00	360.00
Isopropyl alcohol, Green Cross, 500 ml	bottle	3					3							6	60.00	360.00
Journals	copy	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	9	108	158.00	17,064.00
Joy Dishwashing liquid, 500ml/bottle	bots.		10		10			10			10			40	90.00	3,600.00
Joy liquid detergent	bottle				1									1	250.00	250.00
Joy liquid detergent	bottle	2												2	250.00	500.00
Joy liquid detergent	bottle	1			1									2	250.00	500.00
Jungle bolo	piece			2										2	450.00	900.00
Jungle bolo	pcs	2												2	450.00	900.00
Kaspersky anti-virus for gel doc pc	box		1											1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Killing agent (chloroform, ether, or ethyl acetate,5	bottle				1									1	500.00	500.00
KIM wipes	bx					5								5	300.00	1,500.00
Kingston USB Flashdrive 8gb	piece		2											2	800.00	1,600.00
Kitchen Towel Jumbo	ea			3					2					5	110.00	550.00
Lab Marker Sharpie (Fine point)	pc						5				5			10	50.00	500.00
Lab Masks, Disposable 3 ply earloop,MEDAID (	bx			3						2				5	150.00	750.00
Labgown	piece	1												1	500	500.00
Laboratory Chair	pc	6												6	2,000.00	12,000.00
Laboratory examination gloves (powder free vinyl)	box		4											4	200.00	800.00
Laboratory face mask, 3ply ear loop	box		4					4						8	200.00	1,600.00
Laboratory face masks, disposable	box		2											2	150.00	300.00
Laboratory Gloves, Nitrile Kimberly	box					5					3			8	1,000.00	8,000.00
Laboratory Gown	pc				2						2			4	500.00	2,000.00
Laboratory Gown	pc				2						2			4	500.00	2,000.00
Laboratory Gown	pc				2						2			4	500.00	2,000.00
Laboratory Gown	pc				2						2			4	500.00	2,000.00
Laboratory Gown	pc				2						2			4	500.00	2,000.00
Laboratory Gown	pc	2			2			2						6	100.00	600.00
Laboratory Gown	piece				2						2			4	500.00	2,000.00
Laboratory Gown	pc				2						2			4	500.00	2,000.00
Laboratory gown	piece	1						1				1		3	400.00	1,200.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
laboratory mask	box	3				2				2				7	200.00	1,400.00
laboratory pot holders	pair	1						1						2	500.00	1,000.00
laboratory push cart	piece	2												2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Laboratory rubber gloves	pair		2											2	150.00	300.00
laboratory rubber gloves (medium)	box	2				2			2					6	300.00	1,800.00
Laboratory rubber gloves (size,medium)	pair				2									2	200.00	400.00
Laboratory slippers, sizes 5 and 6	piece			2										2	100.00	200.00
LABORATORY THERMOMETER, alcohol base	piece	8												8	300.00	2,400.00
Laboratory towel	piece	4			3									7	15.00	105.00
laboratroy high chair	piece	1												1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Lacquer thinner	bottle		1			1			1					3	30.00	90.00
Lacquer thinner	500 ml	1												1	175.00	175.00
Ladle	piece		3											3	30.00	90.00
Laminated sacks with print	pcs.		10000					10000						20000	25.00	500,000.00
Laminating equipment	unit	1												1	15,000.00	15,000.00
Laminating Film	pack	4												4	500.00	2,000.00
Laminating film, ID size, 100/box	box	1						1						2	250.00	500.00
Laminating machine	unit										3			3	9,950.00	29,850.00
Laminating plastic, 305mmx50mm	roll										2			2	1,850.00	3,700.00
Laminating Pouch Film (76x106mm) 250MIC	box	4												4	300.00	1,200.00
Laptop Bag	pc	1												1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Laptop Bag	pc	1												1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Large pail	piece		3											3	400.00	1,200.00
Laser Printer Toner	pc	2			1			1			2			6	5,000.00	30,000.00
Laserjet toner for HP P1102	pcs			1			1			1			1	4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Laundry and Ironing of curtains	panel					17								17	85.00	1,445.00
Laundry and Ironing of curtains	panel								17					17	85.00	1,445.00
Laundry and Ironing of Curtains		1			1			1			1			4	2,000.00	8,000.00
LCD Projector (For FGDs and meetings)	unit			1										1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Le Adjustable tip (Vol 1000-5000uL)	piece	30		30			30							90	30.00	2,700.00
Le Adjustable tip (Vol 20-100uL)	piece	30				30				30				90	30.00	2,700.00
LE Adjustable-Volume pipettors (Vol 1000-5000uL)	piece	2												2	1,700.00	3,400.00
LE Adjustable-Volume pipettors (Vol 20-100uL)	piece	1									1			2	2,000.00	4,000.00
Leather gloves	pc	1												1	250.00	250.00
Life vest, waterproof neoprene life jacket with zipper and buckle	pc	4												4	700.00	2,800.00
Lighter	piece					6								6	50.00	300.00
Liquid Detergent	500 ml		1		1			1		1				4	500.00	2,000.00
LIQUID DETERGENT, 250mL bottle	bottle	4			4			5			5			18	75.00	1,350.00
liquid hand soap	bottle	1			1			1			1			4	100.00	400.00
Liquid Nitrogen	refill		4			3			3		3			13	1,750.00	22,750.00



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Long nose pliers	piece		1											1	200.00	200.00
Long nose pliers	piece		1											1	200.00	200.00
Long sleeve chemical gloves	pairs				16									16	500.00	8,000.00
Loose folder, Legal size, light brown/green	piece	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	1200	6.00	7,200.00
Loose folder, Legal size, light brown/green	piece	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	100	1200	10.00	12,000.00
LPG Gas, 50 kgs. Per tank	pcs	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	3,500.00	420,000.00
LPG hose	piece	1												1	750.00	750.00
LPG hose	meters	30												30	250.00	7,500.00
Lysol	liter		2					2			2			6	350.00	2,100.00
Lysol disinfectant spray, 340g	can	4						4						8	250.00	2,000.00
Lysol Disinfectant	liter	1												1	350.00	350.00
Lysol disinfectant concentrate	bottle	2				2			1					5	400.00	2,000.00
Lysol disinfectant solution (500ml)	liters		2			2			2			2		8	320.00	2,560.00
Lysol disinfectant spray (510ml)	can		2			2			2			2		8	365.00	2,920.00
Magnesium Sulfate, Hydrate	bottle	1												1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Male plug	piece			6										6	60.00	360.00
Manila Paper	pieces	100												100	25.00	2,500.00
Mantaboard			1											1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Marker pen for whiteboard, felt tip, black, PILOT	pc		5		5			5				5		20	50.00	1,000.00
Marker permanent, black, felt tip, PILOT	pc		50		50			50				50		200	50.00	10,000.00
MARKER, permanent, felt tip, medium point, black PILOT brand	piece	10			5			5				5		25	30.00	750.00
MARKER, Stabilobos (highlighter), blue	pc	1												1	25.00	25.00
MARKER, Stabilobos (highlighter), green	pc	1												1	25.00	25.00
MARKER, Stabilobos (highlighter), orange	pc	1												1	25.00	25.00
Marking pen, black, PILOT	piece	4												4	45.00	180.00
Marking pen, blue, PILOT	piece	4												4	45.00	180.00
Marking pen, Pilot broad, black	piece	3						3						6	25.00	150.00
Mask and snorkel (Mares)			3											3	2,000.00	6,000.00
Masking tape (1-inch width)	piece	3			3									6	20.00	120.00
MAX STAPLE WIRE #35	box	5			5			5				5		20	60.00	1,200.00
MAX STAPLER HD-50R (W/ REMOVER)	piece	4			0			0				0		4	350.00	1,400.00
Meals		2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	1,000.00	24,000.00
Meals	pax			10			10			10		10		40	250.00	10,000.00
Mega Box, heavy duty	pc	2		1										3	1,500.00	4,500.00
Memory card (32gb)	piece		3											3	800.00	2,400.00
Mesh chair, midback chair with gaslift and armrest, chrome base, Color: red			5											5	3,850.00	19,250.00
Metal basin	piece		4											4	130.00	520.00
Metal File Cuddy	pc			12										12	60.00	720.00
Meter Stick, stainless steel	pc	1												1	150.00	150.00
METER STICK, stainless steel	piece	8												8	148.49	1,187.92

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Meter tape, 100m	pc	1												1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Micro centrifuge tubes (1.5 ml) Molecular Bio-Product	pk		3			3		3						9	800.00	7,200.00
Micro pipette rack for 100-200ul natural tips	pc													0	350.00	-
Micro pipette rack for 10ul tips	pk													0	2,000.00	-
Micro pipette rack for blue tips	pk													0	2,000.00	-
Micro pipette tips natural,100-200ul, clear (1000 tips per bag)	pk		5											5	750.00	3,750.00
Micro pipette tips white/natural, 10ul (1000 tips per bag)	pk		5								5			10	700.00	7,000.00
Micro SD card (32 GB)	piece		1											1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Micro SD card (32 GB)	piece		1											1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Microcentrifuge tubes (2 ml) Molecular Bio-Product	pk		3					3						6	1,000.00	6,000.00
Microcentrifuge tubes rack 1.5 ml	pc						3							3	350.00	1,050.00
Microscope bulb	pcs.		5					5						10	600.00	6,000.00
Microsoft Office	set				1									1	5,580.00	5,580.00
Microsoft Office	set				1									1	4,500.00	4,500.00
Microspatula	piece				4									4	120.00	480.00
Mighty bond (Extreme)	piece					2								2	50.00	100.00
Mini DV tape	piece	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	10	120	125.00	15,000.00
Mini DV tape	pack			2			2			2				6	120.00	720.00
Mist nets	pc	3												3	2,500.00	7,500.00
Mixed garden soil	sack		10		10			10			10			40	70.00	2,800.00
Mixed garden soil	sack		10		10			10			10			40	70.00	2,800.00
mixed garden soil	sack	100												100	32.00	3,200.00
Mixed Garden Soil	sack	250						250						500	60.00	30,000.00
Mobile Internet Load Card	unit	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2				18	300.00	5,400.00
MONITOR FILter 24"GLASS WITH STRAP	piece			1										1	88.14	88.14
Monitor radiation barrier for 18.5" monitor	unit	20												20	100.00	2,000.00
mop (H2O Mop X10 Multifunctional Steam Clea	piece	1												1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Mop Handle, screw type, HD, wooden handle	pc			7			7			7			7	28	65.00	1,820.00
Mop head, all cotton, twisted, 400 gms	pc			7			7			7			7	28	60.00	1,680.00
mop set	piece	1												1	750.00	750.00
Mortar and pestle, marble	pairs				4			4						8	500.00	4,000.00
Mosquito Repelant, OFF Lotion, 100 ml	piece	10		1		2		10	1					24	60.00	1,440.00
Moth balls	pack				1									1	170.00	170.00
Mountaineering rope 100m	roll										4			4	20,000.00	80,000.00
Mouse (blue tooth)	piece					1	1			2				4	1,000.00	4,000.00
MS Office Professional	set		2											2	5,000.00	10,000.00
Multi-box white plastic	piece			2										2	500.00	1,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Multipurpose Adaptor, AKARI	piece		4											4	50.00	200.00
Multi-purpose colored papers (assorted) short	pack	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	250.00	9,000.00
My Gel Pen (Green)	box	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	190.00	2,280.00
My Gel Pen (Green)	box	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	190.00	2,280.00
Mycorrhiza	kl		20											20	80.00	1,600.00
Nail Polish, natural	bots.		2		2			2				2		8	20.00	160.00
Nail Polish, red (marker for land snail)	bottle		2											2	50.00	100.00
Nectar and host plants (seedlings)	piece		15		15			15				15		60	60.00	3,600.00
Nectar and host plants (seedlings)	piece		15		15			15				15		60	60.00	3,600.00
Net	roll	5												5	5,000.00	25,000.00
Net (green, double)	roll		2											2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Net, 50 meters/roll	roll	3												3	3,500.00	10,500.00
Netbag (nylon)	piece		20		20			20						60	8.00	480.00
Netbook	set		2											2	15,000.00	30,000.00
Netbook	pieces	1												1	10,000.00	10,000.00
Netbook	unit	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Newspapers	copy	117	116	117	118	119	119	119	120	119	119	119	119	1421	21.65	30,764.65
Notebook	piece			50			50							100	15.00	1,500.00
Notebook (Green Apple/ 50 leaves)	pcs	50												50	30.00	1,500.00
NOTEBOOK, 100 sheets per pad, assorted	pad	30			20									50	50.00	2,500.00
NOTEBOOK, field, 100 leaves CORONA brand	piece	100			100			0				0		200	39.00	7,800.00
Notebook, spiral, 80 leaves	piece	150			150			150				150		600	15.00	9,000.00
Nutrient Agar (Difco)	500 gms		1											1	6,000.00	6,000.00
Nylon strings #10	rolls	9												9	200.00	1,800.00
Off Lotion, 100 ml (Unscented)	pcs				3							3		6	130.00	780.00
Office Chair, heavy duty	pcs	1		3										4	3,000.00	12,000.00
Office Desk	piece	12						4				4		20	5,000.00	100,000.00
Office table	piece	1												1	4,500.00	4,500.00
Officejet 932 Black	cart			6			6			6			6	24	1,000.00	24,000.00
Officejet 933 XL Cyan	cart			4			4			4			4	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
Officejet 933 XL Magenta	cart			4			4			4			4	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
Officejet 933 XL Yellow	cart			4			4			4			4	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
oil filter	pc			26			22			22			22	92	254.55	23,418.60
Ornamental plants	piece						5			5				10	150.00	1,500.00
Ornamental plants (assorted)	piece		15		15			15				15		60	60.00	3,600.00
Ornamental pots # 10	piece		10		10			10						30	80.00	2,400.00
Ornamental pots # 10	piece		10		5			5						20	80.00	1,600.00
Ornamental pots # 15 (plastic, green)	piece		10		5			5			5			25	100.00	2,500.00
Ornamental pots # 5	piece		10		10			10						30	60.00	1,800.00
Ornamental pots # 5	piece		10		5			5						20	60.00	1,200.00
Ornamental pots # 8	piece		10		10			10						30	70.00	2,100.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Ornamental pots # 8	piece		10		5			5						20	70.00	1,400.00
Ornamental/table plants	piece			8										8	150.00	1,200.00
OS Windows 8/10	set		2											2	4,000.00	8,000.00
Other Lab supplies (DNA analysis)	pk/kit/pc					18				12		6		36		-
Oval Reflector	set			2										2	2,000.00	4,000.00
PAINT brush	piece			1			2							3	30.00	90.00
Paint Brush	pc	6												6	75.00	450.00
Paint Spray (rJ London Acrylic Epoxy, Silver Red 400cc	can					3			3		2			8	170.00	1,360.00
Paint thinner	bottle	2			3									5	50.00	250.00
Paint thinner	bottle	2						2						4	50.00	200.00
Pantabas	pc	5												5	250.00	1,250.00
Paper (yellow pad)	pad	1												1	50.00	50.00
Paper bag (50's, 100's)	pack	4						6						10	50.00	500.00
Paper book, long	ream			20			20			20			15	75	270.00	20,250.00
PAPER FASTENER, Prince Plastic 70MM	box	3			0			0			0			3	27.00	81.00
Paper One short	ream			16			8			3			3	30	150.00	4,500.00
Paper One, long	box			5			3			3			3	14	160.00	2,240.00
Paper sticker long, 10 sheets/pack	pack	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	50.00	1,800.00
Paper sticker, A4, 10 sheets/pack	pack	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	45.00	1,620.00
Paper Sticker, Long	piece	30												30	6.00	180.00
Paper tabloid, 17 x 11	ream	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	400.00	9,600.00
Paper towel (Sanicare interfolded 175 pulls)	pack		2			2								4	60.00	240.00
Paper towel (Sanicare interfolded 175 pulls)	pack		2			2								4	60.00	240.00
Paper towel (Sanicare interfolded 175 pulls)	pack		2			2								4	60.00	240.00
Paper towel (Sanicare interfolded 175 pulls)	pk			2							2			4	60.00	240.00
Paper Towel, 150 leaves/pack	pack		5					5						10	50.00	500.00
Paper towel, Interfolded	piece				3						4			7	80.00	560.00
PAPER TOWEL, Kleenex	box	20			2			2			2			26	70.00	1,820.00
Paper Towelletes	pack		2				2				2			6	60.00	360.00
PAPER, BOND Premium Grade, F4 (8.5inx13in)	ream	10						10						20	180.00	3,600.00
PAPER, BOND Premium Grade, Short, (8.5inx11in)	ream	10				1		10	1					22	175.00	3,850.00
PAPER, bond, PaperOne, 8 1/4" x 11 3/4", A4	ream	20			15									35	120.00	4,200.00
PAPER, bond, Premium grade, 8 1/2" x 13", Legal	ream	20			15									35	130.00	4,550.00
paper, bond, legal	ream		10											10	300.00	3,000.00
PAPER, bond, PaperOne, 8 1/2" x 11", Letter	ream	20			15									35	120.00	4,200.00
paper, bond, premium, A4	ream		15	24										39	188.00	7,332.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
PAPER, copy paper, A4 size, 70gsm, PAPERONE brand	ream	20			10			10			10			50	144.00	7,200.00
Paper, copy paper, A4 size, minimum of 70 gsm, PaperOne	ream	1												1	120.00	120.00
Paper, Copy Paper, legal size, 70 gsm PaperOne	ream				2		2			2			2	8	155.00	1,240.00
Paper, Copy Paper, legal size, 70 gsm PaperOne	ream				3		3			3			3	12	145.00	1,740.00
Paper, Copy Paper, letter size, 70 gsm PaperOne	ream				2		2			2			2	8	132.00	1,056.00
PAPER, copy paper, LETTER size, 70gsm, PAPERONE brand	ream	20			10			10			10			50	135.00	6,750.00
PAPER, COPY, FOR PLAIN PAPER COPIER, 216MM X 279MM, 70 gsm., 500 sheets per ream	ream	2												2	114.30	228.60
Paper, multicopy, letter	ream	3			3			3			3			12	150.00	1,800.00
Paper, multicopy, letter	ream	1			3			3			4			11	140.00	1,540.00
PAPER. copy paper, LEGAL size, 70gsm, PAPERONE brand	ream	20			10			10			10			50	158.00	7,900.00
Paperone (A4)	ream	5			5			5			5			20	220.00	4,400.00
Paperone (Long)	ream	30			30			30			30			120	240.00	28,800.00
Paperone (Short)	ream	30			30			30			30			120	220.00	26,400.00
PaperOne A4	reams			5			5			5				15	332.32	4,984.80
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Legal size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	148.00	3,552.00
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Legal size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	148.00	7,104.00
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Legal size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	148.00	3,552.00
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Legal size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	148.00	7,104.00
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Letter size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	125.00	1,500.00
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Letter size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	125.00	6,000.00
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Letter size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	125.00	1,500.00
Paperone High Speed Premium Copy Paper (Letter size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	125.00	6,000.00
Paperone High Speed Premiumm Copy Paper (A4 size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	130.00	6,240.00
Paperone High Speed Premiumm Copy Paper (A4 size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	130.00	6,240.00
Paperone High Speed Premiumm Copy Paper (A4 size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	130.00	6,240.00
Paperone High Speed Premiumm Copy Paper (A4 size) 210x297mm, 70g/m	ream	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	4	48	130.00	6,240.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
PaperOne Legal	piece			3			3			3				9	150.00	1,350.00
papers fastener	box	1					1							2	40.00	80.00
Parafilm	roll	1												1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Parker pen	piece	2			2			5			3			12	300.00	3,600.00
Particulate respirator	box				1									1	3,100.00	3,100.00
Paste	pc	1												1	30.00	30.00
Paste floor wax natural, 2kg/can	pc			14			14			14			14	56	600.00	33,600.00
Peanut bulb	pc			3			3			3			4	13	150.00	1,950.00
PENCIL, LEAD, WITH ERASER, wood cased, one(1) dozen per box, MONGOL No. 2	box	1		2	1		1	1		1	1		1	9	300.00	2,700.00
PENCIL, LEAD, WITH ERASER, wood cased, one(1) dozen per box, MONGOL No. 2	box	1			1			1			1			4	300.00	1,200.00
Pencil, Mongol	box		1			1			1			1		4	120.00	480.00
PENCIL, with eraser, one dozen/box, MONGOL #2 brand	box	25			0			5			0			30	50.00	1,500.00
Pentel pen	box		1		1									2	400.00	800.00
Pentel pen (pointed end)	piece	3												3	32.50	97.50
Pentel pen permanent (black, blue and red)	pieces	6			12			12			6			36	13.50	486.00
Pentel pen,black	piece	1			1			1			1			4	45.00	180.00
Permanent marker (Pentel) black, broad	piece				5									5	35.00	175.00
Pesticide sprayer (1 liter capacity)	piece		2											2	1,000.00	2,000.00
PET bottles, 1L	btl							300						300	10.00	3,000.00
Petri dish, polysterene, 93mm	piece			200										200	19.00	3,800.00
pH BUFFER #4	500 mL.	1												1	1,500.00	1,500.00
pH BUFFER #7	500 mL.	1												1	1,500.00	1,500.00
PH ink cartridge, 678, colored	pc	3			3			3			3			12	400.00	4,800.00
PHOSPHORIC ACID	gal	1			1			1			1			4	2,000.00	8,000.00
Photo Paper (Long)	pack	6												6	180.00	1,080.00
Photo paper, 20 pcs. Pack	pack		5											5	100.00	500.00
PHOTO PAPER, glossy	pack						1			1			1	3	270.00	810.00
Photo paper/20's	packet	3												3	60.00	180.00
photopaper	pack			1			1							2	360.00	720.00
Photopaper (A4, matte/glossy)	pcs				5						5			10	80.00	800.00
Photopaper, 8.5x11" 10pcs/pck	pack				10			15			15			40	60.00	2,400.00
PHOTOPAPER, glossy, legal size, 20 sheets/pack	pack	5			1			1			1			8	110.00	880.00
Photopaper, matte finish, A4, 210 mm 297 mm, 255 gsm, 20s/pack	packet				1		1			1			1	4	60.00	240.00
Pilot ballpen, black	box	2	1	1	2		1	3		1	5			16	200.00	3,200.00
Pilot V7 red ballpen	piece							41			40			81	26.00	2,106.00
Pin light holder with LED bulb spare	unit	1												1	45.00	45.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
PINCH COCK	piece	50												50	50.00	2,500.00
Planting stocks of experimental plants	piece	200			150			150						500	100.00	50,000.00
Plaster of Paris	box				1									1	500.00	500.00
Plastic bag 30x60	pc	50												50	17.00	850.00
Plastic bag for recovery chamber	pc	100						100						200	25	5,000.00
Plastic bag, Clear Polyethylene, 8"x12" (160/100pc)	pack	210												210	160.00	33,600.00
Plastic bags (100's)	pack	5									5			10	50.00	500.00
Plastic bags (4x6x8)	pcs		1000											1000	5.00	5,000.00
Plastic bags (4x6x8)	piece				500									500	5.00	2,500.00
Plastic clip board	piece		1											1	80.00	80.00
Plastic container with lid, round, 4inches Diameter, 1.5inches height	pc	40			40			40						120	5.00	600.00
Plastic container with lid, round, 6.5 inches Diameter, 2 inches height	pc	40			40			40						120	8.00	960.00
Plastic cover (6 guage thickness)	roll			1										1	1,750.00	1,750.00
Plastic crate, big	piece							8			8			16	500.00	8,000.00
Plastic crates (Big)	pcs		1					1						2	300.00	600.00
PLASTIC CUPS, 250mL capacity, 50 pcs./pack	pack	20			15			15			10			60	50.00	3,000.00
Plastic drum	piece							8						8	2,500.00	20,000.00
Plastic envelope with holder	pc			10										10	150.00	1,500.00
Plastic envelope with holder	piece			5										5	150.00	750.00
PLASTIC ENVLOPE with handle	piece			70										70	125.00	8,750.00
Plastic Notebook Folder File	pieces	12			12			12			12			48	50.00	2,400.00
Plastic pail	piece		4											4	120.00	480.00
Plastic pail, 20L capacity	piece	10									10			20	200.00	4,000.00
Plastic rope, 1 inch diameter	meter	50												50	40.00	2,000.00
Plastic ruler	pcs.		10											10	10.00	100.00
Plastic Sando Bags, small	pack				8			8						16	25.00	400.00
Plastic Sliding Folder (Legal Size)	pc	30												30	30.00	900.00
Plastic Sliding Folder (Legal size)	pc	30												30	30.00	900.00
Plastic storage box	pc	2												2	700.00	1,400.00
Plastic straw (roll)	roll				1									1	100.00	100.00
PLASTIC WARE/FOOD CONTAINER, circular type, 500mL capacity, 10 pcs./pack	pack	25			15			15			10			65	50.00	3,250.00
plastic water drum (200L capacity)	pieces	10			10									20	1,000.00	20,000.00
Pledge	can	3			3			3			3			12	200.00	2,400.00
Pliers	piece		1											1	200.00	200.00
Pliers	piece		1											1	200.00	200.00
Plug Adaptor	piece	5					5							10	40.00	400.00
Plywood 1/8 X 4 X 8	piece			15										15	400.00	6,000.00
Pocket Wifi, huwawei ES373 4G/LTE	unit	12						8						20	4,300.00	86,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Pole cutter	piece				4									4	2,500.00	10,000.00
Polyethelene bag 3x7	back of 100	60												60	500.00	30,000.00
Polyethylene bag (6x6x8)	piece		500											500	1.00	500.00
Polyethylene bag, 2.5inx2.5inx6(P18/100pcs)	pc	10000												10000	0.18	1,800.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 2x2x4	pack		2			2			2			2		8	60.00	480.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 2x2x4	pack		2			2			2			2		8	60.00	480.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 4x4x6	pack		2			2			2			2		8	46.00	368.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 4x4x6	pack		2			2			2			2		8	46.00	368.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 6x6x11	pack		5		5			5						15	250.00	3,750.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 6x8	pack		2			2			2			2		8	50.00	400.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 6x8	pack		2			2			2			2		8	50.00	400.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 8x10	pack		2			2			2			2		8	60.00	480.00
Polyethylene bag, black, 8x10	pack		2			2			2			2		8	60.00	480.00
Polyethylene bag, transparent, 30x50x.003	pack		2			2			2			2		8	100.00	800.00
Polyethylene Bags 2 x 2 x 6"	pcs	100005						100000						200005	0.50	100,002.50
Polyethylene Bags 3 x 3 x 7"	pcs	30000						10000			10000			50000	0.75	37,500.00
Polyethylene bags 4x6	pack	10												10	400.00	4,000.00
polyethylene bags, black 3x3x7	piece				3000									3000	0.60	1,800.00
Polyethylene bags, black, 4.5x10	pack		10			10								20	50.00	1,000.00
Polyethylene bags, black, 6x6x12	pack		10			10								20	60.00	1,200.00
Polyethylene container, 500-1000mL	btl		20		20			20			20			80	20.00	1,600.00
Polyethylene plastic bag, smoke, size 16x24, thick	pack				1									1	350.00	350.00
Polyethylene plastic bag, smoke, size 20x30,thick	pack				1									1	435.00	435.00
Polyetyhene bag with hole Black 2.5x2.5x5 (1,000/	packs		1											1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Polyetyhene bag with hole Black 3x3x7 (1,000/	packs		1											1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Polyetyhene bag without hole Black 4x6 (1,000/	packs		2					2						4	750.00	3,000.00
Polyetyhene bag without hole Black 8x10 (1,000/	packs		2					2						4	1,500.00	6,000.00
Polyetylene Bag without hole Black 6x8(1,000/	packs		2					2						4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Portable External Hard Drive Rugged Series Tran	piece		1											1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Post hole digger	piece	2												2	200.00	400.00
Post it (2 X 3)	pad			6			2							8	45.00	360.00
Post it (3 X 3)	pad			6			2						1	9	50.00	450.00
Post It Note 3x3 (3M)	pcs			5			5			5			5	20	100.00	2,000.00
Post it Sign Hear	pc			6			6			6			6	24	120.00	2,880.00
Post it sticker notes 10mm	pad	19			13			40			24			96	10.00	960.00
Post it sticker notes 2x3	pad	24			24			24			24			96	35.00	3,360.00
Post it sticker notes 3x4	pad	24			24			24			24			96	60.00	5,760.00
Post it WITH SIGN HERE FLAGS	pad			5			1			1			1	8	150.00	1,200.00
POSTER PRINTING	piece			4			4			4			4	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
POST-IT MESSAGE FLAGS, "Sign Here", 1/2" wide, 30/dispenser, 4 dispensers/pack	pack	5			5			5			5			20	110.00	2,200.00



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
POST-IT Message Flags, "SIGN HERE", assorted colors, 1/2" wide, 30/dispenser, 4 dispensers/pack	pack	10			10			10						40	110.00	4,400.00
Post-it sign here	piece	10			5			10						30	120.00	3,600.00
Post-it sign here, 1 in/PO x 1.7 in/PO 25.4 mm x 43.2 mm, 50s/packet	packet	5			5			6						22	120.00	2,640.00
Potato Dextrose Agar (Difco)	500 gms		1											1	8,000.00	8,000.00
POTATO DEXTROSE AGAR (PDA) Tech Grade	500 gms.	2												2	4,500.00	9,000.00
Powder detergent (Tide)	kg.		1		1			1						3	99.00	297.00
Power bank (20,000 mAh)	unit	1												1	1,501.19	1,501.19
POWER BANK, 100,000 mAh, for tablet and cellular phone	unit	12												12	2,500.00	30,000.00
Power bank, 30,000mAh	units	5			5			10						20	5,000.00	100,000.00
Power supply 600 watts	piece	1												1	3,100.00	3,100.00
Power Supply Tester	piece		1											1	500.00	500.00
Premium photo paper, (A4)	pack									2				2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Premuim plastic folder transparency, A4	piece	6										10		16	20.00	320.00
Presentation clicker, logitech r400	piece				2			2						4	1,700.00	6,800.00
Printer (Brother DCP-J100 Multi-fucntion Printer	unit	1												1	5,200.00	5,200.00
Printer (Canon Pixma (MP237) Contin. .	Unit			1										1	8,000.00	8,000.00
Printer 3 in 1 printer	piece					1								1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Printer All-in-one	unit	1												1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Printer All-In-One	pc.	1												1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Printer, All-in-one	unit				1									1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Printer, Canon Pixma MG5370	unit				1			2			1			4	8,500.00	34,000.00
Printer, Canon/HP	set		1											1	3,500.00	3,500.00
PRINTER, desk jet HP	unit			1				1						2	5,000.00	10,000.00
PRINTER, deskjet, all-in-one/multi-functional (Print, Scan, Copy)	unit	1												1	4,000.00	4,000.00
Printer, HP 3 in 1, Ink Advantage 1515	pc	1												1	9,500.00	9,500.00
PRIZES for exhibit	pax						50			50				100	400.00	40,000.00
Pruning shear, heavy duty	pcs.		10					10						40	200.00	8,000.00
Pruning saw (Bahco)	piece			1										1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Pruning saw (Bahco)	pcs	2												2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Pruning shear	piece		3											3	500.00	1,500.00
Pruning shear	piece		2											2	500.00	1,000.00
Pruning shears, HD	piece				16									16	200.00	3,200.00
Prunning sheear (Bahco)	pcs	2												2	2,000.00	4,000.00
Puncher	pc	1												1	600.00	600.00
Puncher	pc	1												1	600.00	600.00
PVC (short)	pack	1												1	500.00	500.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
PVC pipe	meter	100												100	10.00	1,000.00
PVC pipes	piece	19												19	2,500.00	47,500.00
PVC pipes	piece										1			1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Pyrex Beaker (1000ml)	piece	2												2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Quadrat (PVC)			2											2	1,000.00	2,000.00
quant water test strips ph 0-14 (100pcs/pack)	pack	1		1		1			1					4	1,070.00	4,280.00
Rag, Cotton (7") in diameter	kilo		1			1			1					3	45.00	135.00
Rags, cotton, approx 203mm, 8" in diameter	pc			7			7			7			7	28	40.00	1,120.00
Rain boots, knee high, pvc/rubber outsole, black	pair	3												3	350.00	1,050.00
Rain coat, poncho type	pc	3												3	200.00	600.00
Rain coats, with hood	piece				17			17						34	250.00	8,500.00
Rainboots	piece				2									2	700.00	1,400.00
Rainboots (Sizes 7"=3, 9"=1, 10"=1)	piece				5									5	400.00	2,000.00
Raincoat	piece		3			3								6	400.00	2,400.00
Raincoat	piece				5									5	400.00	2,000.00
Raincoat	piece		2					2						4	400.00	1,600.00
Raincoat	piece	9			2									11	300.00	3,300.00
Rake	piece		1		1			1			1			4	300.00	1,200.00
Rake	piece		2		2									4	300.00	1,200.00
Rake	piece		1					1						2	300.00	600.00
Rake	piece		1		1			1			1			4	300.00	1,200.00
Reagent bottles with dropper	bottle				2									2	300.00	600.00
REAGENTS for dissolved oxygen, hach kit	set				1									1	10,000.00	10,000.00
Rechargeable battery , 2 pieces per pack (AA)	pack	1												1	500.00	500.00
Rechargeable battery , AA 950 mah (Energizer)	packet				2			1						3	600.00	1,800.00
Rechargeable battery , AAA 2700 mah (Energizer)	packet				2			3						5	800.00	4,000.00
Rechargeable battery and charger, 4 pcs battery, AA	piece			1										1	1,000.00	1,000.00
Rechargeable battery charger (AA)	pc	1												1	500.00	500.00
Rechargeable NiMH AA Batt (ENERGIZER)	packet	5			1						1			7	545.00	3,815.00
Record book	piece						4							4	54.18	216.72
RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, Smyth sewn	book	2												2	50.44	100.88
Recorder	pc	2												2	3,500.00	7,000.00
Red Oxide	Liters	1												1	100.00	100.00
Refill of EC gas LPG	refill							2						2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Reflective Safety vest, polyester mesh, orange	pc	3												3	200.00	600.00
Reflective Safety vest, polyester mesh, orange	pc	3												3	200.00	600.00
Release Bearing	pc			3			3			3			4	13	1,040.00	13,520.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Repair Kit for Clutch & Brakes	pc			7			6			6			5	24	350.00	8,400.00
Rice hull	sack		2		2			2			2			8	70.00	560.00
Rice sacks, 50 kgs.	pcs.		5000		5000			5000			5000			20000	9.00	180,000.00
RITE-ON microslides (25x75mm, size; 0.97 to 1 n	box				2									2	100.00	200.00
River Sand (cu.m.)	sack	6						6			3			15	150.00	2,250.00
RJ 45 coupler	piece	20												20	25.00	500.00
Rooting hormone (500ml)	bottle		1											1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Rooting Hormone, IBA, 5g	bottle	6						5						11	3,000.00	33,000.00
Rooting Hormones (IBA)	btl	3						4						7	5,000.00	35,000.00
Rope, big, 12mm	roll							1						1	1,700.00	1,700.00
Rope, small, 6mm	roll							1						1	600.00	600.00
Rubber band	box	1												1	80.00	80.00
Rubber band (ARO), No. 18 round, flat 350grams	box	2						2						4	150.00	600.00
Rubber band (ARO), No. 18 round, flat 350grams	box	2						2						4	150.00	600.00
Rubber boots	pair		8											8	500.00	4,000.00
Rubber Boots (Size 9" = 1)	pair		1											1	400.00	400.00
Rubber boots (Size 9")	pair		1											1	500.00	500.00
Rubber boots(Size 9" = 2)	pair		2											2	500.00	1,000.00
Rubber gloves	pair	6				6			6					18	75.00	1,350.00
Rubber gloves	pair	6				6			6					18	75.00	1,350.00
Rubber gloves	pair	6				6			6					18	75.00	1,350.00
Rubber gloves	pair		2		2			2						6	150.00	900.00
Rubber gloves	pair		2		2			2						6	150.00	900.00
Rubber gloves	pair		2		2			2			2			8	150.00	1,200.00
Rubber gloves	pair						25			25				50	100.00	5,000.00
rubber gloves	box	2												2	100.00	200.00
Rubber gloves, heavy duty, 2 pairs	dozen		1		1			1			1			4	840.00	3,360.00
RUBBER TUBING (to be used together with pinch cock)	box	1												1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Rubbing alcohol	bottle	1			1			1			1			4	100.00	400.00
Ruler (24 inches)	pc	14												14	30.00	420.00
Ruler (24 inches)	pc	14												14	30.00	420.00
RYOBI 3 in 1 blower (vacuum mulcher, 26 cc	piece		1											1	7,000.00	7,000.00
RYOBI 3 in 1 blower (vacuum mulcher,26cc,2 pet	piece		1											1	7,000.00	7,000.00
Sacks	piece	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	240	10.00	2,400.00
Safeguard soap, big	pcs.		10		10			10			10			40	38.00	1,520.00
Sampling bottles (plastic, 500ml)	piece		20		10									30	100.00	3,000.00
Sand	ubic mete	1												1	650.00	650.00
Sand, 4 cu.m	elf		60			60		60			60			240	3,600.00	864,000.00
Sand, fine	bag	2			4				4					10	200.00	2,000.00
Sando bag, large, 100 pcs./pack	pack		5		5			5			5			20	150.00	3,000.00
Sando bag, medium, 100 pcs./pack	pack		5		5			5			5			20	130.00	2,600.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Sando bags, XL	pack	3						3						6	250.00	1,500.00
SANDO PLASTIC BAG, large	pack	19												19	60.00	1,140.00
SANDO PLASTIC BAG, medium	pack	19												19	60.00	1,140.00
SANDO PLASTIC BAG, small	pack	19												19	60.00	1,140.00
Scalpel blade (Feathers 100pcs/box #22)	box		2					2						4	2,800.00	11,200.00
Scan disk Card, 32GB	piece	1												1	800.00	800.00
Scissor, heavy duty	pcs		5											5	100.00	500.00
Scissors	piece	3												3	60.00	180.00
Scissors (heavy duty)	pair		2											2	200.00	400.00
Scissors (heavy duty)	pair		1		1									2	200.00	400.00
SCISSORS, (6")	pair	16	6					6						28	40.00	1,120.00
Scotch brite	piece				1					1				2	35.00	70.00
Scotch tape, 3M brand	piece	5						5						10	38.00	380.00
Scouring pad, economy size	pack	1												1	135.00	135.00
Scouring pad, economy size, 140mm x 220mm, color green, 5pcs/pack	pc			14			14			14			14	56	210.00	11,760.00
Screw driver, 1 set	set	1	1											2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Scythe (SH)	piece		4			4								8	800.00	6,400.00
Scythe (SH)	piece		1			1								2	800.00	1,600.00
Scythe (SH)	piece		4		4			4						12	800.00	9,600.00
Scythe (SH)	piece		1					1						2	800.00	1,600.00
Scythe (SH)	piece		2											2	800.00	1,600.00
SD Card 8G	piece							20						20	300.00	6,000.00
Seatcover	pc			3			3			3			4	13	4,500.00	58,500.00
Seeds (kudzu)	kgs.		20		20			20			20			60	200.00	16,000.00
Semi-executive chair	pc	13												13	6,000.00	78,000.00
Semi-executive chair	pc	13												13	6,000.00	78,000.00
Sevin 4F Carbaryl Insecticide	pack	11			8			16						35	900.00	31,500.00
Sevin insecticide	box	2												2	300.00	600.00
Sharp shooter shovel	piece	2												2	5,000.00	10,000.00
SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece	4			2									6	147.35	884.10
Sharpie, permanent marker	piece			3										3	50.00	150.00
Shock Absorbers	pc			13			13			13			13	52	1,712.50	89,050.00
Shoe lace cord	roll	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	50.00	1,800.00
Shoe lace cord	roll	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	3	36	150.00	5,400.00
Shovel	piece		3			3								6	300.00	1,800.00
Sieve # 325	pcs.		3											3	7,500.00	22,500.00
Sign pen (black)	piece	3					3							6	55.00	330.00
Sign pen, black	piece				5					3				8	41.80	334.40
SIGN PEN, BLACK, LIQUID GEL INK, 0.3mm needle tip, Pilot G-Tec C3 Brand	pc		10				5							15	60.00	900.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
SIGN PEN, BLACK, LIQUID GEL INK, 0.3mm needle tip, Pilot G-Tec C3 Brand	pc		10				10							20	60.00	1,200.00
Sign pen, high tech pen, black/blue - PILOT	pc			4			4			4			4	16	60.00	960.00
SIGN PEN, hi-tecpoint, roller ball pen BX-V7, 0.7, PILOT brand	piece	15			15			15				15		60	43.00	2,580.00
Sign pen, Pentel liquid gel, red	piece	4												4	50.00	200.00
Sign pen, Pentel liquid gel, red	piece	4												4	45.00	180.00
SIGN PEN, RED, LIQUID GEL INK, 0.3mm needle tip, Pilot G-Tec C3 Brand	pc		3											3	60.00	180.00
Signpen, black, PILOT	piece	4			4									8	35.00	280.00
Silica gel (100g)	pack				6									6	75.00	450.00
Silicon Grease			5											5	500.00	2,500.00
Silver Oxide	Liters	1												1	150.00	150.00
Sinamay	yards						10							10	150.00	1,500.00
Siphoning/plastic tube (15mm diameter)	meter						3							3	50.00	150.00
Slateboard			12											12	1,500.00	18,000.00
Sleeping bag	pieces	2												2	1,500.00	3,000.00
Sleeping bag, coleman diamandback	piece	34												34	1,500.00	51,000.00
Sleeping bags, Bobcat, 79 inchesx 29 inches	piece			2										2	1,000.00	2,000.00
SLIDE LABEL	box	1												1	250.00	250.00
Slide level	box	1												1	250.00	250.00
Sliding Folder	piece		6											6	5.00	30.00
Sliding Folder (Short) Transparent	pc			12			12			12			12	48	4.00	192.00
Sliding Folder short	pack	1												1	500.00	500.00
Sliding Folder short (assorted colors)	pack	2						2						4	250.00	1,000.00
Sliding Folder transparent long	pc			12			12			12			12	48	6.00	288.00
SLIDING FOLDER, plastic front, morrocco paper back	piece	30			30			30			30			120	25.00	3,000.00
Sliding folder, plastic w/grip, A4	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	35.00	16,800.00
Sliding folder, plastic w/grip, long	piece	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	40	480	4.40	2,112.00
Sliding folder, short, clear	piece	5			5									10	15.00	150.00
Soap (Safeguard)	piece		5		5			5			5			20	40.00	800.00
SOAP, BATHROOM, REGULAR SIZE, 90 grams as packed, white colored, scented, Safeguard brand	pc		3											3	19.76	59.28
Soap, Safeguard	pc	6			5			5			5			21	25.00	525.00
Sodium Hydroxide (kg)	kg	1												1	1,500.00	1,500.00
Sodium hypochlorite	gallon				1				1					2	305.00	610.00
Sodium hypochlorite	bottle	1												1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Sodium hypochlorite (Zonrox)	gallon				1			1		1				3	400.00	1,200.00
Soil	sack		10											10	100.00	1,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement													** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total		
Soil test kit	set	4									4			8	2,500.00	20,000.00
Soil Testing Kit (2 sets)	set		1		1			1		1				4	2,500.00	10,000.00
Soil, 4 cu.m	elf		20			20		20			20			80	3,600.00	288,000.00
Solignum	gals.		2											2	1,300.00	2,600.00
Souvenirs for participants	piece			50						50				100	250.00	25,000.00
Spade, HD	piece				4									4	500.00	2,000.00
Spatula	pieces							3						3	250.00	750.00
Spatula, 12 inches long	pcs.		5											5	100.00	500.00
Special paper, short	pack						2							2	500.00	1,000.00
Specialty board 8.5x11	pack	40			40			40			40			160	55.00	8,800.00
Specialty board 8.5x13	unit	40			40			40			40			160	70.00	11,200.00
Specialty board paper, 20 pcs/pack (legal)	pack	5		1	5									11	75.00	825.00
Specialty paper, A4 size	pack						5							5	60.00	300.00
Specialty paper, letter size	pack						5							5	50.00	250.00
Spotlight	piece	4												4	1,000.00	4,000.00
SPRINKLER	piece		1		1									2	100.00	200.00
sprinkler	piece	9												9	250.00	2,250.00
Sprinkler nozzle	pcs.		200											200	30.00	6,000.00
Stabilo marker	pc			3			3			3			3	12	30.00	360.00
Stainless laddle	piece							4			4			8	150.00	1,200.00
Stanous chloride	250 g	1												1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Staple remover twin jaws	piece				8									8	21.00	168.00
Staple wire	box	1			1			1			1			4	30.00	120.00
Staple wire #13, MAX HD, s/24	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	75.00	1,800.00
Staple wire #15, MAX HD, s/24	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	55.00	1,320.00
Staple Wire, Heavy Duty, 23/13	box	2						2						4	23.92	95.68
Stapler HD w/ remover	piece	2												2	250.00	500.00
Stapler heavy duty MAX 50	piece				20						20			40	250.00	10,000.00
Stapler with Remover	pc	2												2	300.00	600.00
Stapler with Remover	pc	8												8	300.00	2,400.00
Stapler, heavy duty with remover	piece	9	1	1										11	250.00	2,750.00
STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece	2												2	60.00	120.00
Stapler, MAX HD50 w/ built in remover	piece	1												1	180.00	180.00
Starter 4-40 watts	piece	6										6		12	3.90	46.80
Steel Cabinet	pieces	1												1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Steel saw blade	pcs		3		3			3			3			12	70.00	840.00
Steel toe	pairs				17			17						34	350.00	11,900.00
steering oil	pc			3			3			3			4	13	250.00	3,250.00
Step stools	piece	2												2	500.00	1,000.00
Sticker paper 20pcs/pack (A4)	pack	5		1										6	60.00	360.00
Sticker Paper A4 (Matte) 100pcs/ream	ream	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	300.00	3,600.00
Sticker Paper A4 (Matte) 100pcs/ream	ream	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	60.00	720.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Sticker paper(matt)	packs		100		100			100			100			4000	25.00	100,000.00
Sticker paper, glossy 8.5x11	pack				20			20						40	60.00	2,400.00
Sticker Paper, letter size	piece				6					6				12	3.00	36.00
Sticker paper, matt	pack			15			13			11			6	45	100.00	4,500.00
STICKER PAPER, matte surface, 10 sheets per pack	pack	4			2			2			2			10	30.00	300.00
Stick-on Paper, assorted sizes	set		1								1			2	100.00	200.00
Stirring rod	pieces	7												7	200.00	1,400.00
Storage Cabinet	pc	15												15	7,000.00	105,000.00
Storage Cabinet	pc	15												15	7,000.00	105,000.00
Straw	roll	3												3	150.00	450.00
Styrofoam	piece	14			20			26			20			80	100.00	8,000.00
Subsidiary Ledger	pc	1000												1000	10.00	10,000.00
Subsidiary Ledger	pc	1000												1000	10.00	10,000.00
Sugar	0 kgs./sac	4			4			4			4			16	3,000.00	48,000.00
Sulfuric Acid	bottle	2												2	1,200	2,400.00
SULFURIC ACID	gal	2			2			2			2			8	1,200.00	9,600.00
Swiss knife	piece				17			17						34	2,000.00	68,000.00
Syringe (100ml)	piece		2											2	50.00	100.00
Syringe (60ml)	piece		2											2	50.00	100.00
Tablet	pieces	1												1	9,999.00	9,999.00
Tablet Samsung	unit	1												1	20,000.00	20,000.00
Tabloid Size Carbon (11x17)	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	100.00	2,400.00
Tabloid Size Carbon (11x17)	box	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	100.00	2,400.00
Tabloid Size Paper (11x17)	ream	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	24	700.00	16,800.00
Tanse for grasscutter	kilo		5		5			5			5			20	550.00	11,000.00
TAPE DOUBLE adhsvie with foam	roll			3			3			3			3	12	150.00	1,800.00
TAPE DOUBLE adhsvie with out foam	roll			3			3			3			2	11	80.00	880.00
Tape measure, carpenter's tape, 9ft length	roll				16									16	600.00	9,600.00
Tape measure, steel tape, 30m	roll				8									8	1,250.00	10,000.00
Tape, binding/duct, 48mm width	piece		2											2	150.00	300.00
Tape, electrical, 19mm x 16m	roll	2												2	18.20	36.40
Tape, masking 2"width	roll	1					1							2	15.00	30.00
Tape, packaging tape	roll	1												1	45.00	45.00
TAPE, packaging, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	13			12		1	12			14			52	15.00	780.00
Tape, transparent	roll	1					1							2	15.00	30.00
Tarpaulin	piece	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	12	1,000.00	12,000.00
Tarpauline Printing	pcs			8										8	600.00	4,800.00
Teflon	roll	3												3	50.00	150.00
TeK screw	pcs		100		100			100			100			400	1.00	400.00
Telescopic aluminum rod (fabricated)	piece										1			1	3,000.00	3,000.00
Tensioner Bearings	pc			7			6			6			5	24	700.00	16,800.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Tent, coleman	piece				8			8						16	5,000.00	80,000.00
Test tube and bottle brush 10.5"	piece	2												2	80.00	160.00
test tube and bottle brush 10.5"	piece	2						2						4	80.00	320.00
Test tube brush	piece		3											3	15.00	45.00
Test tube brush	piece				5									5	50.00	250.00
Test Tube brush	piece					4								4	125.00	500.00
Test tube brush, big	pcs.		5											5	20.00	100.00
Test tube brush, small	pcs.		2											2	15.00	30.00
test tube holder	piece	2					1				1			4	32.00	128.00
test tube rack	piece	34				3			3			3		12	110.00	1,320.00
Test Tubes Rack, fabricated	piece						50							50	50.00	2,500.00
Test Tubes, 25mmx200mm, Pyrex	piece					50								50	85.00	4,250.00
Thiamine	bottle	1												1	2,500.00	2,500.00
Thinner	bottle			3			3		3				3	12	35.00	420.00
Tide (1kilo/pack)	pack	1												1	200.00	200.00
Tide Powder, 1 kg./pack	pack		5		5			5			5			20	180.00	3,600.00
Tie wire #16	kilo	8												8	50.00	400.00
TINTING COLOR	can			1			6							7	50.00	350.00
Tires (Nissan Patrol)	pc			4			4			4			4	16	5,000.00	80,000.00
Tires 185 x R14 (Wrangler ATSA Goodyear)	pc			5			5			5			6	21	4,260.00	89,460.00
Tires 195 x 80 x R15 (Goodyear)	pc			5			5			5			6	21	4,260.00	89,460.00
Tires 225 x 75 x R15 (Wrangler ATSA Goodyear)	pc			5			5			5			6	21	5,671.00	119,091.00
Tires 235 x 70 x 15 (Wrangler HP Goodyear)	pc			5			5			5			6	21	5,788.00	121,548.00
Tires 235 x 75 x R15 (Kelly AT Goodyear)	pc			5			5			5			6	21	5,692.00	119,532.00
Tires 245 x 75 x R16 (GSABERO)	pc			5			5			5			6	21	5,700.00	119,700.00
Tires 30 x 9.5 x R15 (Wrangler ATSA Goodyear)	pc			5			5			5			6	21	7,233.00	151,893.00
Tissue paper (12 pcs/pack)	pack		4		4			4			4			16	100.00	1,600.00
Tissue paper (per 12 rolls)	roll	1												1	120.00	120.00
Toilet brush	piece	2												2	50.00	100.00
Toilet Deodorant cake,	pc			21			21		21				21	84	65.00	5,460.00
Toilet tissue	roll	12			12			12			12			48	15.00	720.00
Toilet Tissue, 12 rolls	pack	1			2									3	65.00	195.00
Toilet Urinal cleaner, bacterial, 900ml/btl,	pc			21			21			21			21	84	175.00	14,700.00
Token for training	pcs	7			7			7						21	800.00	16,800.00
TOKENS for Resource persons	pax			2						2				4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Toner Cartridge, 328, CANON for fax	piece			2						2			2	6	4,750.00	28,500.00
Toner TN-2369 for brother	cart										8			8	2,500.00	20,000.00



Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount		
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total	
Toner, HP Laserjet P1102				2						2				4	2,500.00	10,000.00	
topical ointment, for cuts/bruises	pc	2			1			1			1			5	300.00	1,500.00	
topical ointment, for cuts/bruises	piece	3			1			1			1			6	300.00	1,800.00	
TORNADO MOP 360°cleaner		1												1	1,000.00	1,000.00	
Towel, white, good morning	piece		6											6	15.00	90.00	
Towel, white, good morning	piece		6											6	15.00	90.00	
Towel, white, good morning	piece		6											6	15.00	90.00	
Training bags	piece			50						50				100	500.00	50,000.00	
Transfer needle	pack				1									1	400.00	400.00	
transmission oil	pc			74				64			64			64	266	185.00	49,210.00
Transparency A4	pack				1									1	250.00	250.00	
Transparency, A4	pack				2									2	250.00	500.00	
Transparent Plastic Bags (30 x 50)	pcs	150						100				20		270	30.00	8,100.00	
Trapal, 50 meters per roll	rolls				1									1	5,300.00	5,300.00	
Tree climbing harness	piece	2												2	750.00	1,500.00	
Trowel	piece		5											5	500.00	2,500.00	
Trowel	piece				3									3	500.00	1,500.00	
Trucoat 1/2 kgs	pc			21				21			21			21	84	175.00	14,700.00
Tube quadrat	piece	20												20	56.00	1,120.00	
Turtle wax	can		1											1	500.00	500.00	
Typewriter ribbon, manual	pc	1						1						2	60.00	120.00	
Under chassis bolts & nuts	pc													0		-	
Underwater camera case	set		1											1	9,900.00	9,900.00	
Upgrading of 1 computer desktop unit	set		1											1	46,799.93	46,799.93	
Upgrading of Computer	unit							1						1	50,000.00	50,000.00	
Upgrading of computer	unit				1									1	50,000.00	50,000.00	
Upgrading of Computer	set	1												1	30,000.00	30,000.00	
Upgrading of Computers			2											2	40,000.00	80,000.00	
UPS	pc				1									1	7,500.00	7,500.00	
UPS	piece				1									1	3,500.00	3,500.00	
UPS	set		1											1	2,000.00	2,000.00	
UPS 400watts	unit	4						4						8	3,000.00	24,000.00	
USB (16GB)	pc	2												2	300.00	600.00	
USB (32GB)	pc	14												14	1,000.00	14,000.00	
USB 16 GB	pc	2												2	1,000.00	2,000.00	
USB 16GB	piece				2						2			4	800.00	3,200.00	
USB 32G Sandisk	piece		20											20	750.00	15,000.00	
USB 32G Sandisk	piece		4											4	700.00	2,800.00	
USB 32GB	unit	4						2						6	1,000.00	6,000.00	
USB Hub	piece	1												1	300.00	300.00	
USB, 2Gg	pc													0	150.00	-	
V Board (assorted)	pack			10										10	50.00	500.00	

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Varnish	bottle	2			2									4	50.00	200.00
Varnish	bottle		1			1			1					3	75.00	225.00
Varnish	bottle	2						2						4	50.00	200.00
V-Board	pack	1												1	125.00	125.00
VELIUM Specialty board, white short	pack			1										1	100.00	100.00
Veratti Protective eye wear	ea		2											2	380.00	760.00
vermicompost	kilo	50												50	15.00	750.00
Vernier Caliper	piece		2											2	1,000.00	2,000.00
Vest	piece	17			17									34	500.00	17,000.00
Vials	piece	54			2			3			9			68	380.00	25,840.00
Vials with stopper	piece	12			12									24	50.00	1,200.00
VIEW BINDER, 3-RING, D-TYPE, 64MM(4.0"), LEGAL SIZE, (legal size) documents, base board made with chipboard, 2.5mm thick(min), outside cover made with PVC, 347mm(min) x 290mm(min) size(L x W), side binding, 64mm(min ring height, with insert clear-view pocket on front, back and spine for label (500-700 Pages)	pc.	15	1	1	3	1	1	3	1	3	1	1	1	32	300.00	9,600.00
Wall clock	piece				1									1	500.00	500.00
Wall clock 12" diameter	piece	4												4	200.00	800.00
Wash bottle	pieces	2												2	410.00	820.00
Wash bottles, 500 ml	pcs.		6											6	150.00	900.00
Washable face mask	pcs.		40											40	75.00	3,000.00
Washer 6202/6203	pc	80												80	50.00	4,000.00
Water canteen	piece	8			8			18						34	500.00	17,000.00
water drum	pieace	9												9	1,000.00	9,000.00
Water hose	meters		50											50	70.00	3,500.00
Water hose	meters		50											50	70.00	3,500.00
Water hose	meters		50											50	70.00	3,500.00
Water hose	meters		50											50	70.00	3,500.00
Water hose	meters		50											50	70.00	3,500.00
Water hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Water hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Water hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Water hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Water hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Water hose nozzle adaptor	piece		2											2	200.00	400.00
Water hose, 1/2" diameter, 100m length	roll				1			2						3	2,500.00	7,500.00
Water hose, 1/2" diameter, 120m length	roll				1									1	3,000.00	3,000.00
water pump	unit	4			4									8	3,500.00	28,000.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Water sprinkler (lagadera)	piece		5		5									10	250.00	2,500.00
Water sprinkler (lagadera)	piece		2		1			1						4	250.00	1,000.00
Weather data (daily), 10 year data			2		2									4	3,600.00	14,400.00
Weighing scale digital	piece				4									4	1,000.00	4,000.00
Weighing scale, 50kg	piece				4									4	2,500.00	10,000.00
Welding rod	kgs	20												20	100.00	2,000.00
wheel barrow (heavy duty)	piece	1												1	2,000.00	2,000.00
Wheel Bearings	pc			26			26			22			22	96	312.00	29,952.00
Wheelbarrow	piece		3											3	2,000.00	6,000.00
Wheelbarrow	piece		2											2	2,000.00	4,000.00
Wheeler (heavy duty, softdrink carrier)	piece		1		1									2	1,500.00	3,000.00
White Board Marker Pen (black, blue and red)	pieces	7			6			6			6			25	13.50	337.50
Windows OS (8 or higher)	set		1											1	5,000.00	5,000.00
Wipe out dirt and stain remover	can	4			4			4			4			16	150.00	2,400.00
Wire mess(Pangbistay), 30meter/roll	roll	2												2	6,000.00	12,000.00
Wireless Microphone System	set						1							1	6,000.00	6,000.00
Wireless Keyboard	pc	2												2	700.00	1,400.00
Wireless Keyboard	pc	2												2	700.00	1,400.00
Wireless Mouse	pc	2												2	700.00	1,400.00
Wireless Mouse	pc	2												2	700.00	1,400.00
Working gloves (leather)	pcs	3												3	250.00	750.00
Yellow Pad Paper	pad	3												3	25.00	75.00
Zip lock plastic bags #6 75x100x.04mm(blue line)	pk			4			4							8	65.00	520.00
Zip lock plastic bags #7 140x200	pk			3						3				6	135.00	810.00
Zip lock plastic bags #9	pk					4				4				8	98.00	784.00
Zip lock plastic bags (Large)#25	pk					2								2	200.00	400.00
Ziploc bags, resealable, large (11 x 9 inches)	pack	3			3									6	200.00	1,200.00
Ziploc bags, resealable, XL (13 x 15 inches)	pack	3			3									6	220.00	1,320.00
ZIPLOCK #28	pack	25			15			10			10			60	450.00	27,000.00
ZIPLOCK #5	pack	25			15			10			10			60	45.00	2,700.00
ZIPLOCK #6 DX	pack	25			15			10			10			60	65.00	3,900.00
ZIPLOCK #8 TS	pack	25			15			10			10			60	95.00	5,700.00
Ziplock (size 19)	pack	2												2	200.00	400.00
ziplock bags (6 x 9 inches)	pack	2						2	1					5	200.00	1,000.00
Ziplock bags (Big)	box		3		4			3			2			12	300.00	3,600.00
Ziplock bags (Big)	box	3												3	300	900.00
Ziplock bags 11 x 9 inches	pack		2											2	200.00	400.00
Ziplock bags 13 x 15 inches	pack		2											2	250.00	500.00
Ziplock plastic bags #10	pack	2						2						4	400.00	1,600.00
Ziplock plastic bags #11	pack	2						2						4	400.00	1,600.00
Ziplock polyethylene bags 10x12	pack				12						12			24	300.00	7,200.00

Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	Quantity Requirement												** PS Price Catalogue	Total Amount	
		Jan	Feb	March	April	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec			Total
Ziplock polyethylene bags 12x16	pack				12						12			24	400.00	9,600.00
Ziplock polyethylene bags 8x12	pack				12						12			24	200.00	4,800.00
Ziplock Slider Bags	pack				1			1						2	500.00	1,000.00
Ziplock, 13.5x17.75, 100pcs	pack		2				2							4	680.00	2,720.00
Zonrox	btl						2							2	20.00	40.00
Zonrox	gal		4		4			2						10	120.00	1,200.00
Zonrox, 500ml	bottle		2											2	18.00	36.00
Zonrox, 500ml	bottle		2											2	18.00	36.00
Zonrox, 500ml	bottle		2											2	18.00	36.00
Zonrox, disinfectant, 1 li	pc			21			21			21			21	84	60.00	5,040.00

\*\*\*TOTAL: ..... 18,283,426.18

10% additional provision for inflation..... 1,828,342.62

**GRAND TOTAL: ..... 20,111,768.80**